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historian : Nigel Whiteley 1953-2010 

This collection of Nigel Whitley’s printed material provides a window on what was going on in the 

UK, the USA and Europe across the cultural spectrum in the 60s, 70s and 80s. It forms a narrative 

that links art schools, punk and new romantic music with the beat generation, architecture and 

experimental design, the New Brutalist Age of Architecture and the Post Modernists. His material 

includes a variety of collectable counter culture high spots and hard to find ephemeral magazines 

and artist catalogues.  Alongside this are period items generated by Archigram, Modern 

Architecture, British Design and the Council of Industrial Design.  

This catalogue is a hand-picked selection of his material which we hope is a testament to his life and 

writings as a design historian. A wealth of reference texts which inform and contextualise the 

pioneering publications he had in his collection were crammed on shelves at his lovely home and 

constituted about 2000 items which reflected his catholic academic interests in design; all subtly 

linked. Some are included here in a section at the end of the list. The thread through the collection is 

Nigel Whiteley himself but with hindsight one can see the items here are also united by being almost 

wholly from the post war decades up to the 1980s; a period which he understood well. 
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Zeens , Magazines and Periodicals – Art and 

Consumerism  

Nigel Whiteley had in his collection a small group of first issues of magazines, zines etc. covering the arts, 
music and popular culture as well as short runs of key scholarly periodicals on architecture and design.  
 

No 1s…. 
 
1. [ART AND ARTISTS] AMAYA Mario (editor) Art and Artists no 1  
London Hansom Books 1966 April 86pp, 4pp colour images and many b/w plates and period ads. 4to. 
Decorated wrappers, these slightly rubbed else very good. Contribution on Pop Art from Eddie Wolfram and 
material on Brian Wall “New Sculpture” by Norbert Lynton. Other articles on Robert Motherwell, Dubuffet 
with exhibition reviews in London, Germany New York Paris Rome etc. First issue of this key international 
avant garde journal. Priced on front cover in sterling and dollars.   [18371 ] £35  
 
2. [ARTS LAB] ANON [ HAYNES. Jim,] Issue no 1 Arts Labs Newsletter  
Produced by BIT Information Service, 1414 Westbourne Park Road W.11. 
[Alternative Information Centre] October 1969 
First  Newsletter of Arts Labs. Unpaginated 16pp mimeographed from 
typed sheets. Stapled. Last page detached at staples.  A few red 
underlining’s which bring out salient words “Jim Haynes of the Drury Lane 
Lab”, “Energy Centre”, “Non Institution”, “Multi-purpose” which sum up 
salient points about this movement. The pages describe the Arts Labs in 
Great Britain and their locations and functions and provide information 
about the then newly created charity “Arts Labs in Great Britain Trust.” 
The names of coordinators of regional arts labs given. The first Arts Lab 
was an alternative Arts Centre, founded in 1967 by Jim Haynes at 182 
Drury Lane. It was active for two years thus this newsletter was produced 
towards the end of the period of its operation as Jim Haynes closed the 
Drury Lane Arts Lab in the autumn of 1969. However at its heart was the 
idea of duplication of such labs and it was influential in inspiring many 
similar centres in the UK and Continental Europe, including the expanded 
Institute of Contemporary Arts (ICA) in London. The original lab had a soft floored cinema in the basement and 
is associated with a number of notables including John Lennon, Yoko Ono and David Bowie.  At irregular 
intervals a few other issues of Arts Labs newsletters appeared from BIT under a series noted as Volume 2 but 
bibliographical history of this occasional publication is difficult to substantiate.  [ 18237 ] £185 
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3. BLADES ‘N’ SHADES Issue 1  Punk magazine for the Midlands 
July/August 197724pp illustrated with b/w grainy photos which have lost 
resolution in production. The Stranglers interviewed and The Jam and Damned 
reviewed. Stapled and folded photocopied publications.  Unclear if further 
issues were published.[ 18315 ] £50 
 
4. CHAINSAW no 1 
no date. July 1977 9pp single sided fanzine part photocopied with collaged 
material and part mimeographed (?).  Edited by Charlie Chainsaw, PO Box 787 
1 North End Road, Kensington London W14. Has its own charts of key albums 
and singles featuring the Clash, The Roxy, Sex Pistols, Cortinas, etc…  Review of 
the Jam live at the Greyhound, Croydon  review of Roxy Album et al. Good 
copy.  Irregular publication, known that 3 issues were published but may have 
been additional ones. Date of final issue not known. [ 18311 ] £50 

 
5. CINEMA ANTICS Number 1 
January 1 1970 26pp Imperial sized paper. Type scripted. Edited by John 
Mathews. Loosely inserted note from Mathews to “Jane”, hoping she enjoys 
this new venture.[ 18316 ] £40 
 
6. Déjà vu no 1  
Déjà vu Publishing Company  (Edited by Rob Kelly)  Mimeographed. Major 
article on A.F.T. (Automatic Fine Tuning) between Richard Hermitage and Rob 
Kelly.[ 18312 ] £60 
 
7. Shews: Part of London’s New Wave 
nd 1977 Vol 1 no 1 16pp + loosely inserted advert single sided. B/w printed 
magazine. Centre fold is photographic collaged images over the whole two 
pages of the Damned.  Also featured Stranglers interview, Dr Feelgood and others and linked to Punk scene. 
Good condition. A second and third issue was produced later in that year.[ref : 18313 ] £40 

 
8. Sniffin Flowers no 1 
Published from 12 The Chase Romford RM1 4BE   nd [1977] 
16pp printed literary counter culture cum music magazine/ fanzine with 
contributions from Michael Moorcock, articles on Lemmy and  Steve Hillage . 
Poems by Andrew Darlington. Editorial on Punk and alternatives to it. 
Effectively a reaction to “Sniffin Glue”.  B/w hand drawn illustrations 
interspersed with the text. Two issues published only. The second issue 
published in 1978. [ 18314] £45 
 
9. TRENT POLYTECHNIC, NOTTINGHAM, FINE ART DEPARTMENT The Paper 
no 1   
Nottingham  nd 1971 Contributors included Stuart Brisley, Peter Cartwright, 
Bill Culbert, Simon Cutts, Roy Else, Bill English, David Greene, Don Mason, 
Theo Melville, Jane Morris, John Tagg, Dave Willets and Steve Willats.  Large 
format newspaper illustrated in b/w. 12pp folded - organised to look like a 

regular newspaper but with avant garde content. Dated from Steven Willat’s contribution “Behavioral Nets 
and Life Structures.”   Good copy. [ 18534] £35 
 

Short runs of Periodicals and other Magazines 

issued around the time…. 
 
10. ABC Beiträge zum Bauen/ Contributions on Building 1924-1928  STAM Mart, SCHMIDT Hans, LISSITZKY El, 
ROTH Emil (editors) Baden Verlag Lars Müller 1993  Texts in English and German. Boxed set comprising 132pp 
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with commentaries. A Swiss avant-garde magazine - the reproduced parts in the box comprise:  First series no 
1 and 2 [1924] 3/4. 5 and 6 [1925] Second Series no 1-3 [1926] no 4 [1927-28] Commentary volume is 56pp 
texts in German and English. Box a little worn else fine. [ 18331 ] £140 
 
Archigram productions included 
exhibitions, shows and even an opera, 
as well as the magazines. Their first, 
following in the wake of the 
Independent Group’s 1950s 
exhibitions, was Living City at the ICA 
in 1963. There were a couple of issues 
in Nigel’s collection alongside related 
Archigram publications and material 
by Peter Cook et al which appears later 
in the list. 
 
11. No 6.  Reversible magazine with 
two fronts: one 1960s themed, the 
other 1940s themed. Cover designs by Geoff Reeve. 11 no sheets 305x128 
(offcuts) and 10 no sheets 305x305mm, stapled., Archigram's Self Ad [page 11] remains attached to the 
editorial page [page 16]. Stapled. Worn at edges else very good. With Ad for Archigram included.£600 
 
12. No 9 Green or seed issue, landscape theme.  Eleven sheets 400mm x 253mm, stapled on left and folded in 
half forming 22 ‘pages’. Various types, weights, colours of paper and range of one, two and three colour 
printing. Packet of Night Scented Stock seeds called for to be stapled to page 11Unpaginated. 11pages printed 
on both sides to make 22pp illustrated.  [400 X 253 mm.] Green wrappers designed by Tony Rickaby..  Two 
loose flyers: Architectural Design and Nottingham School of Architecture. Unpriced.  Originally issued with 
seed packet of night scented stocks which was stapled to page 11.  The seed packet has not survived and is not 
present with this copy. Very good copy. Contributions by the authors, including illustrations throughout.Not 
present in this copy Very good indeed.[18108] £400 
 
13. ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW 1949-1969 
 The Architectural Press. Bound in black cloth with gilt titles. 21 issue in total. Covers bound in. This period of 
the Architectural Review covers the key periods of Nigel Whiteley’s interests spanning the post war brutalist 
construction and then the early 1960s and through that decade when the first seeds of reaction to modern 
movement in design was emerging.  This period of Architectural Review further provides a good resource for 
townscape and urban design. Gordon Cullen and his contemporaries were regular contributors. The period 
included the Outrage and ends at the 
outset of the Manplan campaign. £650 
 
14. (FACE, The ) LOGAN Nick [Editor] + 
Others 
London Wagadon. Logan May 1980 - 
September 1988  Issues 1-100, all present. 
A very good set. Iconic monthly 
independent music, fashion and culture  
publication launched in May 1980. This set 
covers the majority of the 1980’s, 
documenting a number of fashion and 
music trends including The New Romantics. 
From 1981 to 1986, Neville Brody was 
typographer, graphic designer, and art 
director of the magazine. Covers include 
David Bowie, The Specials, Annie Lennox, 
Siouxsie and the Banshees, Paul Weller, Malcolm McLaren, Boy George + many more. The significance of The 
Face is highlighted by its inclusion in the Design Museum’s permanent collection.[ 18500 ] £700 
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15. FOCUS - ALL PUBLISHED  Focus Volumes 1-4 All published  
London Percy Lund Humphries 1938-1939 Vol 1.61pp illus + 2pp ads. Lead article by Le Corbusier,  Vol. 2. 96 + 
ixpp illus.  With contributions by Moholy-Nagy, Gropius, Breuer, Wells Coates and 
others, Vol 3. 112 + xp illus with  1 colour and  many 
b/w plates. On Aalto, Samuely and J L Martin amongst 
others, Vol 4. 101 + xviipp On Chermayeff, Carter, Fry, 
Giedion and ARP Committee. Spiral bound. Uniform 
cover design in variant colours by Oliver Cox. Uniformly 
aged.  Volume four has evidence of old corner fold else 
a very good set.  All four issues of this short lived 
publication document the work of the rising stars of 
modern movement architecture at the time. The journal was orientated towards student architects and those 
beginning in the profession and in the editorial of volume one states “We have set out to produce a journal 
where we can develop our still chaotic ideas on the foundations of those built by certain older men (in age, not 
spirit) who early in this Century had realised contemporary problems.”  Scarce.   
[ 18222 ] £720 
 
16. [GAZETTE] ALLOWAY, Lawrence. HOUSE, Gordon. TURNBULL, William. Gazette 
no 1 and no 2  
Short lived publication edited by Alloway. Both issues folio  4-page tabloid 
newspaper format. With 8 black and white illustrations. Folded. Designed by 
Gordon House. No 1. Contents: front cover interview with Anthony Caro by 
Lawrence Alloway; Togetherness ? by Robyn Denny; For the Finest Art try - Pop, by 
Richard Hamilton; A Review of 'Synthesis', by John Ernest; The Joining Edge, by 
William Turnbull; The Tensile Image, by Peter Stroud. No2. Front cover  lead article  
Effects used in Painting by Henry Mundy; The Colour Problem by John Plumb and 
other contributions by John Latham, Bernard Cohen, Richard Smith, R B Kitaj, Peter 
Stroud and Gordon House. Photography Geoffory Gale.  Scarce.   
[ 18364 ] £200 
 
17. I-D Magazine JONES, Terry. et. al. no 3 - 13   
I-D Magazine began as a magazine dedicated to 
street style in punk-era London, before moving on 
to documenting, and then defining, fashion. This 
group of early issues is a fascinating insight to the 
work of the first creative director Terry Jones 
alongside contributions from stylists, makeup 
artists, cover stars and photographers. The first 13 
issues were published in a long quarto format 
mostly with dayglow coloured wrappers. The first 
issue was published in the form of a hand-stapled 
fanzine with text produced on a typewriter and 
stapled, similarly no 2 was a transient publication 
but gradually the magazine evolved into a mature 
glossy but it has kept street style and youth culture 
central. This collection comprises nos 3 - 13 after 
which the form of the magazine was changed from 
landscape to portrait format.  All very good copies. 
No 3  Features "Vibes"  with Judith, Richard, Michael, Ethnic, Andy, Julian, and loads more. Includes small 
interview with Fad Gadget and Michael Furbank and a major article  "Straight Up" (10 pages). No 4  Cover 
design in gold. Dance Stance April 1981 Photographs by James Palmer and Simon Brown. Edited by Perry 
Haines, Terry Jones and Al McDowell. Lead article on dance, photo essay “Ride” on motor cycling and fashion 
etc. Period ads. No 5 Do-it–yourself Manual on Style July 1981. Cover design features Lady Diana Spencer. 
Internally main feature on Adam Ant with photo images, Louise Wilson on hats, Article on Paris with images of 
Pierre and Gilles and much more. No 6 I-D & Sweat is best.  August 1981 No 7 I-D In future a future:  
September 1982 Kate cover with picture by James Palmer. References upcoming feature on Issy Mikaye and 
material on scenes in Leeds, Belfast and much more. No 8 I-D  Head to toe guide: October 1982 No 9 I-D Wuli 
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Dancing November 1982 No 10 I-D  Out Already December 1982 No 11 I-D  Survival Bible Part 1 January 1983 
No 12 I-D Love and Romance February 1983 No 13 I-D  Wet n Wild 1983 3rd year anniversary issue. March 
1983.[ 18522] £1,200 
 
18. LIGHTNING STRIKER RECORD LABEL The Lightning Striker   
London, Lightening Records Ltd., Designed and Printed by Martin Studios. 1978 
Catalogue of Records. A-Z of records, back page collage of record covers, inside 
wrapper news on New Wave records and fanzines stoked at their premises 
which were at 841 Harrow Road, London NW10 5NH   [Ref: 18533] £40 
 
19. [RIPPED AND TORN] D. Tony (Editor) Photographers in this issue 
DAVIDSON Walt, GIBBS Jem, MURLOWSKI Harry T., Ripped and Torn Issue 7  
London Rough Trade, 202 Kensington Park Road, London W11 ND C 1977 15pp 
b/w illustrations. 4to stapled mimeograph fanzine. VG. Issue 7 of 18. The first 
four issues of the zine were written in Glasgow, issues 5-9 known as ‘the black 
and white years’ were written mostly in London squatted communities during 
the late 1970’s.This particular issue (number 7) was written in a squatted pub 
called the Trafalgar located at number 2 Bramley Road Notting Hill, within the 
Frestonia squatted community. The residents of Frestonia tried to secede from 
the UK during 1977. Bands in this issue include Sex Pistols, Clash, New York Dolls, Siouxsie and the Banshees 
amongst others. This issue must have been one of the last where Tony D was editor. He bequeathed the zine 
to Vermillion Sands, who continued publishing until 1979. This fanzine is linked to Stiffin Glue.   [Ref: 18529] 
£65 
 
20. [RIPPED AND TORN] D, Tony. (Creator) Photographers in this issue , GIBBS Jem, 
Cartonist Phil Smee., Ripped and Torn February 10 1978 Issue 10  
London Published not given  ND C 1977. 22pp Front cover in black and red with images 
of David Bowie, throughout  b/w illustrations. 4to stapled in  top corner.  Pagination 
noted as 24pp on front but clearly mis-paginated. Mimeograph fanzine. VG.  Contents 
include a David Bowie interview, editorial on Richard Hell  and a letter from Tom 
Robinson, a report from a Ramones Press Conference and the usual singles reviews.    
[Ref: 18532] £65 
 
21. SNIFFIN GLUE  PERRY Mark (editor) The Bible and in their original final two issues of the Magazine    
London Michael Dempsey/Big O Publishing 1978 
4to, Coloured collaged wrappers, perfect  bound volume 
titled ‘The Bible’ comprises issues 1-10 of the cult new 
wave magazine ‘Sniffin Glue’.  Unpaginated, b/w 
throughout. Upper wrapper slightly creased on bottom 
corner else good. Sold with the original issues numbered 
11 + 12.  in original stapled mimeograph format. Flexi 
disk for no 12 present.  Both very good.  Publication 
ceased in 1977 with issue 12. Issue 11: 13pp printed on 
both sides mostly, featuring much commentary on the 
punk scene and culture, as well as items on various 
bands. This includes a piece by Mick Jones of the Clash.  
Issue12: 28pp featuring interviews and articles on a 
concert at the Vortex, Generation X, a full page photo of 
The Clash (by Jill Furmanovsky). With photography by 
Harry T. Murlowski and Jill Furmanovsky, the noted rock photographer. The last issue of this influential fanzine. 
‘Sniffin Glue’ was integral to the early days of British Punk and a pioneer of the D.I.Y culture. As a publication, 
Sniffin Glue was started in July 1976 by Mark Perry who was inspired by the Ramones and Nick Kent. In his own 
words he reckoned “it tells the story of the New Wave. Not in dates and exact details, but in feeling.”   
 [ 18249] £450 
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Punk and Popular Culture : contemporary analysis 

and reference titles…. 
 
22. ANSCOMBE. Isabelle, Not Another Punk! Book   
London Aurum Press 1978  96pp, b/w illustrations. 
4to perfect binding. striking pink wrapper with 
black title graphic. Sympathetically preserved in 
sticky backed plastic by the previous owner, Nigel 
Whitely. A few pages detached at gutta percha 
else very good. A significant, well-illustrated 
account of  Punk phenomena.[ 18240] £180  
 
23. BAILEY, David. EVANS, Peter. Goodbye Babe and Amen: A Saraband for the Sixties  
London Condé Nast Publications, 1969 2240pp illustrated with b/w plates. Large 4to. Very good in slightly worn 
dust wrapper. Features many famous people of the time including John Lennon, Paul McCartney, The Rolling 
Stones, Brigitte Bardot, David Hockney, Keith Richard, Peter Sellers, Jean Shrimpton, Barbra Streisand, Andy 
Warhol, Franco Zeffirelli and many, many more . Cult book of its day and revealing the key figures of the 
“Swinging Sixties”.  [ 18244 ] £110 
 
24. BIRCH, Ian. (Edited by) The Book With No Name Introduction by Richard Strange, Photo research: Susan 
Ready, Design: Pearce Marchbank, Artwork assistant: Jonathan Frewin 
London Omnibus Press No date - circa 198072pp colour + b/w illustrations. Small 4to, perfect binding. Vg 
condition. The book has been wrapped in sticky backed plastic by the previous 
owner Nigel Whiteley. Claims to be ‘the first book of the New Romantics’. An 
important account of the post Punk style revolution of the London club scene 
during the early 1980’s. Hard to find.  [ 18243 ] £95 
 
25. BLACKFORD, Andy.Disco Dancing Tonight; Clubs, Dances, Fashion, Music  
London Octopus, Littlehampton Book Services  1979 80pp illustrated with grainy 
b/w plates and colour images. Perfect bound decorated wrappers. 4to. Very 
good indeed. Includes how to do it sections for the main dances such as the 
Spanish Hustle. Good example of a popular culture produced to draw people into 
the disco world of the period and to record the discotheque scene.    
[ 18254 ] £45 
 
26. BOSTON, Virginia. Shockwave With Introductions by Danny Baker and Ian 
Rakoff  
London Plexus 1978 128pp, b/w illustrations. Illustrated 4to wrapper. perfect binding, VG condition. 
Photographers noted, Derek Ridgers, Ray Stevenson, Mick Rock, Erica Echenberg, Kevin Cummins, Bob Gruen 
and many more. Bands include The Pistols, Clash, Damned, Stranglers, Jam, Slits, 
Generation X, Siouxsie Sioux, Vibrators and other bands, with a section on punk 
fashion and The Roxy Club. Scarce   [ 18232] £120 
 
27. COON. Caroline, 1988 The New Wave Punk Rock Explosion  
London Orbach and Chambers 1977 First edition 128pp b/w internal illustrations. 
Perfect binding, colour illustrated wrappers. excellent condition. 1st edition of 
this extensively illustrated account of the early history of Punk. Bands noted, The 
Damned The Sex Pistols, The Clash amongst others. Also covers the 100 club 
1976 Punk Rock Festival.   [ 18233 ] £28 
 
28. DAVIS. Julie, Punk  
London Millington Davison Publishing Ltd.,  1977 4to perfect binding. B/w 
illustration, Illustrated wrappers. VG condition. A brilliant photographic account, 
capturing the spirit of Punk. With writing from key figures including Lucy 
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Toothpaste Charlie Chainsaw and Alan Anger. Bands noted include The Damned, The Clash, Buzzcocks, X-Ray 
Specs, The Ramones, Sex Pistols, Siouxsie & the Banshees amongst others. Scarce.  [ 18231 ] £110 
 
29. [BIG O PUBLISHING] DEMPSEY. Michael, publisher JEDRASZCZYK Ralf, CZEZOWSKI, Andy, JONES. Barry, 
compilers. RODGERS, Derek,  photographer. Punk Rock 100 Nights at The Roxy 
London Big O Publishing Ltd., [Michael Dempsey] 1978 (1st edition) 96pp colour + b/w illustration. 4to perfect 
binding illustrated wrappers. VG. Cult book documenting gigs  at the Roxy Club from December 1976 to April 
1977. In this short period the club hosted some of the most important bands in British Punk, including Adverts 
(managed by Michael Dempsey), The Damned, Wire, Siouxsie & the Banshees, The Clash, Penetration, 
Buzzcocks, X-Ray Spex and others. Hard to find in this condition.  [ 18228 ] £500 
 
30. [BIG O 
PUBLISHING] BAILEY, 
David. [after] 
VAUGHAN,David. 
Untitled Poster   
Big  O Posters Limited 
nd c1967 An original 
David Vaughan poster 
based on a David 
Bailey portrait of Jean 
Shrimpton. Big O 
Posters, London, 
BOP30. Measures 
510x760mm & is in 
good + condition. A 
little worn at edges. 
This is a version of another similar poster produced by 
Vaughan on foil. [BOP3] The portrait was one in David Bailey’s Box of Pinups. (1965).  [ 18525] £185 
 
31. HENNESSEY. Val, In The Gutter  
London Quartet Books 1978  95pp b/w + colour illustrations. Small 4to. Perfect binding, illustrated wrappers. 
Very small chip to the head of the spine otherwise an almost fine copy. Photographic study with an interesting 
point of reference. The book was conceived after the publishers were researching imagery for a book on world 
religions. The adornments of different ceremonial dress reminded them of portraits of contemporary punks. 
The book contains images of punks juxtaposed with images of people wearing traditional dress. Accompanying 
text written by  Val Hennessey. Excellent piece of fashion research material.  [ 18238 ] £50 
 
32. MELLY. George, Revolt into Style: The Pop Arts In Britain 
London Allen Lane The Penguin Press 1970 245pp illustrated end papers. Good in slightly worn dust wrapper. 
An Analytic history of popular culture in Britain during the 1960s including music, the super groups, and the 
impact of the pop art movement, advertising, fashion, Carnaby Street, the Underground press etc.    
[ 18292 ] £20 
 
33. STEVENSON. Ray, Sex Pistols File  
Omnibus Press [1978] 1978 2nd edition updated in the year first printed 4to perfect binding, b/w illustrations 
A very good copy. ‘Scrapbook’ facsimile designed by Ray Stevenson, captions and photographs also by 
Stevenson except where credited otherwise. Fascinating book documenting the exploits of the band using 
newspaper cuttings and photographs. Collaged design on front featuring Johnn Rotten, clippings from 
newspapers etc.  [ 18247 ] £55 
 
34. TOBLER. John, PASCALL Jeremy (editor) Punk Rock: Complete guide to the British and American New 
Wave 
London Phoebus Publishing 1977 64pp b/w photographic illustrations. 4to illustrated wrappers featuring 
Johnny Rotten. Slightly chipped and rubbed in places else a very good copy. Described as ‘the complete 
rundown’ of Punk + New Wave. Features artists such as The Clash, The Sex Pistols, The Damned, Tom Petty, 



9 
 

The Ramones , Patti Smith, Iggy Pop, The New York Dolls and Lou Reed, amongst others. This is the scarcer 
English Language edition of this title. It was in parallel published in Dutch.  [ 18248 ] £75 
 

Design ideas in the 60s, 70s and 80s and their 

precursors 

35. (ARCHITECTURAL PRESS) Your Inheritance - Uncomic  Strip Architectural Press nd c1941 Unpaginated  
c80pp. Small 8vo. Decorated wrappers.  Very good copy. Also advertises a competition (1940) run by the 
Housing Centre for ideas on improving the state of the environment in Britain. Attractive item from the 
authors of the Architectural Review although none are named directly. The subject of the uncomic strip is a 
piece of land aimed at indicating the future of the Countryside. [18014] £30 

36. CARDINAL, Roger. Outsider Art  
London Studio Vista 1972 192pp illustrated with colour and b/w plates. Small 4to. Good 
copy in rather worn and chipped dust wrapper which has ancient sellotape stains on 
underside of dust wrapper. Some minor foxing to prelims.  A few pencil margin 
annotations. Introductory text and then chapters on known  artists outside culture 
including Adolf Woolfi, Clarence Schmidt and many others. Cardinal was writing 
primarily about extremely marginalized European artists: psychotics, mediums, and 
eccentrics but the book essentially champions Art Brut . (Raw Art). When published it 
was effectively the first assessment of artists working outside the art historical 
conditioned environment.  [ref: 18325 ] £68 
 
37. CELANT, Germano. (author) GOLDBERT, Roalee.  (editor) Record as 
Artwork 1959-1973  
London Royal College of Art nd 1973 unpaginated. c28pp, still card 
wrappers - form of book as an EP record. 175x175mm.  Possibly the first 
publication about artists records  [ 18302 ] £35 
 
38. (CEMA: COUNCIL FOR THE ENCOURAGEMENT OF MUSIC AND THE 

ARTS) Design at Home. Lund, Humphries, 26pp, b/w illus. Long 8vo. 

Wrappers. Covers a bit foxed and dusty but still a good item.  

Introduction by Noel Carrington A catalogue to accompany the exhibition 

of Furniture and Furnishing, 'Design at Home', organised for C.E.M.A.  [ 

18252 ] £18 

39. COUNCIL OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN Britain can make it: Exhibition Catalogue 

London CoID 1946 160pp decorated wrappers. Preserved in sticky backed plastic. 

Rusted staples. Essential guide to the exhibits in this pioneering exhibition. Held at 

the V&A opened 24th September 1946. Focused on domestic products, fabrics, 

glass, pottery furniture etc. Chief designer was James Gardener and this was an 

early commission too for Misha Black and the Design Research Unit.   [18536] £40 

40. (CoID) RUSSELL, Gordon. How to buy Furniture Council of Industrial Design 

1947 32pp illustrated with b/w plates. The Council was set up in 1944 and this was 

one of the books which postdate the “Britain Can Make it” exhibition. Decorated 

wrappers. Good.  [ 18270 ] £25 

41. CoID: NEWMAN, W. H. (Editor) Design 46 A Survey of British Industrial Design as 

displayed in the “Britain can make it” Exhibition organised by the Council of Industrial 

Design HMSO for the Council of Industrial Design 1946 144pp illustrated with b/w plates and 

line ills. Colour decorated wrappers. 4to. Sl. worn along edges and a little bumped on 
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bottom corner at spine else a good copy of this ephemeral publication which 

documented the key design items in the exhibition including modern household 

appliances, furniture, fabric, silver, fashion etc. Uncommon.  [Ref: 17910] £40 

42. DECELLE, Philippe. HENNEBERT, Diane. LOZE, Pierre. L’Utopie du tout Plastique, 

1960-1973 Bruxelles, Foundation Pour I’Architecture [1994]158pp, col photographs, 

4to. Illustrated wraps. Very good. Text in French. Published to co-incide with the 

exhibition of the same name at the Foundation pour L’Architecture à Bruxelles from 

22nd March to 29th May, 1994, with the help of the Société Kömmerling, Benelux. 

comprehensive on modern plastic design featuring furniture, household objects, 

clothing, jewellery and works of art.  [ 14369 ] £40 

43. [FOB] Festival of Britain London, HMSO 195172pp with b/w and sepia illustrations throughout. Wrappers 
with Abram Games design with read white and blue spine. Very good copy.  The general book of the Festival 
An account of the different events taking place around the country under the aegis of the exhibition.  [ 18288 ] 
£20 

44. (FESTIVAL OF BRITAIN) RUSSELL Gordon (introduction) 
Design in the Festival: Illustrating a selection of well-designed 
British goods in production in the Festival Year 1951  Council of 
Industrial Design 1951132pp illus with colour and b/w plates 
including period adverts. 4to. Wrappers.These worn and  a little 
creased. Much of the material illustrated and discussed was 
exhibited at the South Bank Exhibition of other official 
Exhibitions held in 1951. Includes furniture, furnishings, objects 
for the home, camera and film equipment, ships and other 
means of transport. Hard to find. [18553] £28  

With contributions by Nigel Whiteley 

45.MALOSSI. Giannino, (Ed.):  CASCIANI. Stefano, MALOSSI 
Giannino, ROMANO. Carlo and WHITELEY. Nigel,  Contributors 
This was Tomorrow: Pop, from Style to Revival Torino : Gruppo 
GFT; Milano : Electa, 1990 Texts by Stefano Casciani  Translated 
by Antony Shugaar: Graphic Design by Italo Lupi. 2 volumes + 
Video cassette.   Volume 1: The End of the History of Fashion? 
Giannino Malossi -- No No, You\'re Wrong, When I was a Boy 
Everything was Right... Giannino Malossi -- Dedicated Followers 
of Fashion. Youth and Fashion in Britain in the Sixties. Nigel 
Whiteley -- Volume 2: The Breakdown of the Avant-Garde Art 
and Radicalism before, during and after the Sixties. Carlo 
Romano -- The Love is Gone. Pop Architecture and Design in 
England in the Sixties. Stefano Casciani -- Cassette entitled ‘The Sixties in Moving Images’.  All in slip case with 
title of publication overprinted. Also loosely inserted fold out “Map 
of the Pop Imaginary Universe” which forms part 4 and notes a 
special thanks to Nigel Whiteley.  Map a little creased and box 
reinforced at edges with sellotape else very good. The map links 
together movements and art and pop culture between 1939 and 
1990. Main texts in Italian, captions often in English. Superb colour 
and b/w plates throughout.  [ 18294 ] £60  

46. MARLING, Karal Anne. (Edited by) Designing Disney's Theme 
parks The Architecture of Reassurance Montreal Canadian Centre 
for Architecture 1997 223pp b/w + colour illustrations. 4to cloth 
boards with illustrated dust wrapper. Very good indeed. Critical 
analysis of the influences of Disneyland on our built environment 
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and our architectural imagination. Explores the term ‘imagineering’   [ 18420 ] £40 

47. MARGOLIE, John. Photographs and text by, The End of the Road: Vanishing Highway Architecture in 
America New York A Studio Book/The Viking Press circulated by Independent Curators... 1980 Edited by C Ray 
Smith and Designed by Ivan Chermayeff. 126pp, illustrated with colour images. Long 4to. Decorated dust 
wrapper this a little worn at the edges  and with nick at head of spine else very good copy. Published in 
collaboration with the Hudson River Museum exhibition of the same name which was produced to celebrate 
the rich and splendid diversity of vanishing vernacular architecture of the roadside in  the USA.  [ 18258 ] £30 

48. [NEW VISION SERIES]  LOEWY, Raymond. The Locomotive The Studio 1937 Unpaginated. Introductory text 
+  c127 b/w plates. Small 4to. Original cloth a little worn and rubbed. Internally sound though a little shaky at 
hinges. Superb photographic illustrations of locomotives and most particularly powerful engines drawn from 
an international range of examples. Design classic and compendium volume to "Aircraft". Previous owner’s 
discrete bookplate “Geoffrey Parke” on inner paste down. Dedication in ink on front end paper.  [ 13808 ] £195 

49. (NEW VISION SEREIS)  LOEWY, Raymond. The Locomotive [The Studio 1937] Trefoil  facsimile reprint nd 
1987 Unpaginated. Introductory text +  c127 b/w plates. Sm 4to. Very god with dust wrapepr. Superb 
photographic illustrations of locomotives and most particularly powerful engines drawn from an international 
range of examples. Design classic and compendium volume to "Aircraft".  This reprint makes accessible this 
title which is hard to find in the original:[18299] £30 

50. PEVSNER. Nikolaus, Pioneers of Modern Design from William Morris to Walter Gropius New York MOMA 
1949First US edition and second edition of the title. 152pp illustrated with b/w plates 4to. Good copy in very 
frayed and worn dust wrapper.  The first edition was published in 1936 in Britain but this edition expanded the 
number of illustrations form 84 to 137 and Pevsner corrected the text from the earlier edition. Generally 
regarded as the best edition for the information it contains. Note on upper wrapper in NW’s hand noting 
“Schinkel” see index.  [ 18230 ] £55 

51. READ. Herbert, Art and Industry: The principles of industrial 
design London Faber and Faber 1934134pp illus with b/w plates 
and line ills. 4to. Decorated cloth. Good copy. Partial dust 
wrapper with sticky backed plastic over slipped in.Typography by 
Herbert Bayer and book design. Ist edition of this key text on 
contemporary industrial design. Bookplate on the front paste 
down of J R M Brumwell and signed by him. An exploration into 
aesthetic standards in mass produced goods.  [ 18263 ] £40 

52. READ, Herbert. Art and Industry: principles of industrial 
design Faber & Faber (1937) 3rd revised edition 1952 188pp illus. 
with 133 b/w plates. Original open weave red lettered cloth in 
slightly worn and chipped  dw.  Internally very good. Art and industry is 
recognized as the standard work on the principles of industrial design. This 
revised edition brought the book up to date adding a new Preface, and 
replaced original images and added.  [ 18242 ] £30 

53. SPARKE, Penny. Did Britain make it? British design in context London, 
The Design Council 1986168pp illustrated with b/w plates. Decorated 
wrappers. Covered with sticky backed plastic. A number of well-known 
designers and theorists, consider the Britain Can Make it Exhibition of 1946 
and assess what became of the dream of good design it enshrined.  [ 18271 ] 
£25 
 
54. [WHITNEY MUSEUM OF AMERICAN ART] PHILLIPS. Lisa (introduction) 
Shape and Environment: Furniture by American Architects New York 
Whitney Museum of American Art Fairfield County  1982 60pp illustrated with b/w photographic illustrations. 
Square 4to. Blue decorated wrappers. Good copy.  Documents the furniture and architecture of Charles 
Eames, Eero Saarinen, Frank Gehry, Ulrich Franzen, Frank Lloyd Wright, and others. [ 18297 ] £22 
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Art Scene in the UK and America 

London and the UK 

55. ALLOWAY, Lawrence et al. New London Situation: an exhibition of British Abstract Art 
London, New London Gallery  1961 Catalogue for an exhibition August - September 1961 28 numbers by key 
abstract artists. Photographs in b/w of the works shown in the exhibition or photographs of the artists at work.  
Artists in the show included Gillian Ayres, Anthony Caro, Robyn Denny, John Hoyland, Robert Law and others. 
White square 4to. Covers a little dusty. Internally good. “Tilson” written in pen on title page. [ 18363 ] £45 
 
56. [ARK] HODGES John, Ark 17 Journal of the Royal College of Art  
London RCA Summer 1956 60pp + colour and b/w plates and period ads. Long 8vo. Decorated wrappers. 
Wrappers  preserved in sticky backed plastic. Article by Alloway on Science Fiction Book covers amongst other 
items including article by Hodges on Collage. Loosely inserted miniaturized newspapers as print samples.  [ 
18404 ] £12 
 
57. [ARK] HENDERSON John (Edited) ARK 43  
London Royal College of Art Spring 1969 38pp journal, b/w + colour illustration, period ads. 4to illustrated dust 
wrapper, some wear to the spine else a very good copy. Cover designed by the editor John Henderson. 
Contents include: ‘Participation in the Movement Movement’ - Michael W.F. McKinnon. ‘It's Easy to Talk - a 
plea for a new approach to architecture and a move away from the reactionary’, written by Jonathan 
Pennington, illustrated by Alasdair Anderson.  [ 18344 ] £30 
 
58.  [ARK] WINTON, Malcolm LAW, Joy. (Edited) Ark 44 It’s All about Mass Production/Customization 
London Royal College of Art  Summer 1969 4to illustrated wrappers. Some pages detached at the staples else a 
good copy. Articles of note include ‘Softer Hardware’ Reyner Banham on mass production + ‘Not Just a 
Scriptwriter and three light bulbs’ on the animation, model making and effects of James Danforth.  £20 
 
59. [ARK] HEDGECOE, John. (Edited)  Ark 48 On Failure 
1971  Royal College of Art spring 197164pp expanded issue. Colour + b/w illustrations + period ads. 4to 
illustrated wrappers, some discolouration else very good. Introduction written by Hedgecoe + over 20 articles, 
this issue provides an important political and social commentary relevant to the period. Contains loose inserts 
designed by Peter Town and Susan Mann.  [ 18347 ] £20 
 
60. ARTS COUNCIL Beyond Painting & Sculpture Works bought for the Arts Council by Richard Cork 
The Arts Council nd circa 1973  47pp b/w illustrations. Square 4to paper wrappers. Spine is slightly worn, else a 
good copy. List of Works purchased by Richard Cork for The Arts Council. The works were exhibited in a pivotal 
1973 exhibition curated by Cork titled Beyond Painting & Sculpture. The exhibitions title reflects the difficulty 
in classifying the mode of practice represented. Preface By Norbert Lynton + introduction by Richard Cork, 
Artists noted are Keith Arnatt, Victor Burgin, David Dye, Hamish Fulton, Gilbert and George, John Hilliard, 
David Lamelas, Gerald Newman and John Stezaker. Includes a biography for each artist.  [18328 ] £20 
 
61.[ARTSCRIBE] JONES, Ben (selector) Style in the 70s: A touring survey show of new painting and sculpture 
of the decade...  
London Artscribe 1979 Limited to 1000 copies .44pp illustrated with b/w plates. White wrappers with green 
and red typographic title lettering.  Upper wrapper a little age worn. Essay on “Style in the Seventies” precedes 
the exhibition catalogue featuring a variety of artists including William Henderson, Jeff Lowe, Coline Nicholson, 
Trevor Sutton and others. Significant show which aimed to take out of London on tour the work of 
contemporary artists who had been featured in Artscribe in the previous few years. [ 18303 ] £45 
 
62. BANN. Stephen, Experimental Painting Construction, Abstraction, Destruction, Reduction.  
London Studio Vista 1970 144pp b/w + colour illustrations. Small 4to boards with decorated wrapper. Some 
wear to the dust wrapper else a good copy. In depth period commentary on the history + future directions of 
experimental painting.   [ 18523] £18 
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63. (BRITISH COUNCIL COMMUNE DI MILANO) English Art today 1960-76 Vols I + II   
Milan Electra Editrice 1976 468pp many b/w + colour illustrations. 4to boards with decorated dust wrappers + 
slip case very good indeed.  A well-illustrated two-volume catalogue which accompanied an exhibition held in 
Italy covering key developments in British art between 1960 and 1976. Divided into the following sections 
Painting: Situation and extensions, Sculpture, Alternative Developments, Performance art and The Artist film. 
Artists include Ivor Abrahams, Peter Blake, David Hockney, Bridget Riley, Joe Tilson, Anthony Caro Barry 
Flanagan, Eduardo Paolozzi, Gilbert and George, John Hilliard, Keith Arnatt + many more.   [ 18521] £40 
 
Typed letter signed by Joe Tilson…. 
 
64. [CATALYST] TILSON, Joe. Catalyst 1-3 Three 
items.  
London, Imprint 1970 Compiled by Joe Tilson as “ 
One - a trade directory of ideas and work for the 
contributors. Two - to act as an Outlet for these.” This 
was the second year of Catalyst in a new format.  No 
1, 75pp mimeographed, yellow wrappers, 4to. 
Classification at the beginning given ranging from art, 
anarchy and architecture to think tanks, video, 
writers etc. Notes on contributors at the end. 
Fascinating range of people and organizations noted 
from Archigram to Poetry in Motion and the Film Co-
Op. Parts 2 and 3 are supplements to the main item.  
No 2 pagination 71-90 and No 3 pagination 91-96. Loosely inserted letter from Joe Tilson, signed explaining the 
history of the directory and at this time referring to it having been published by AIR “Art Information Register”. 
It explains the proposed 1971 edition and how it would be organised. Fascinating period item explaining who 
was who in the London Cultural Scene and Counter Culture Scene. [Ref: 18531] £165 
 
65. DODWELL, Northern Young Contemporaries 1971   
Manchester The Whitworth Art Gallery 18pp.b/w plates. Decorated colour wrappers. Long 8vo.  Parallel 
Northern version of the ICA’s ‘Young Contemporaries’  this is a key exhibition catalogue for contemporary 
talent in 1971. Artists featured included Ian Coulson, William Buchanan Harvey, Jenny Smith and Glen Onwin 
who were all prize winners; Some became well known and others who have been lost in obscurity. The first 
exhibition of the North Young Contemporaries was held in 1965 and the exhibitions continued until 1993. 
Damage to bottom corner of prelims and dirty mark on lower wrapper.   [ 18520] £18 
 
66. (GRABOWSKI GALLERY) REICHARDT, Jasia.  (introduction) Image in Progress   
London Grabowski 1962 21pp illustrated with 11 black and white plates. Catalogue to accompany an exhibition 
featuring the work of Derek Boshier David Hockney, Allen Jones, Peter Phillips, Max Shepherd, Norman 
Toynton and Brian Wright. Often held up to be the first pop art show in Britain.  The catalogue includes a short 
biography of each featured artist and b/w image of one of their works which 
was featured in the show. White wrappers very slightly soiled. Small 4to.   [ 
16491] £45 
 
67. [HAMILTON] Richard Hamilton Paintings etc '56-64  
London Hannover Gallery 1964  Square 4to illustrated paper wrappers, VG. 
Catalogue for the exhibition held at Hannover Gallery in 1964. over 30 b/w 
illustrations with notes give an overview of an 8 year period (1956-64) of 
Hamilton’s work. The introduction to the catalogue notes that very few of the 
listed works had been exhibited in England before this exhibition.  [ 18321 ] 
£20 
 
68. FORGE, Andrew. (introduction) Young Contemporaries Exhibition 
Catalogue 1962  
London RBA Galleries 6½ Suffolk Street SW1 1962 21pp. Blue and red lettered 
wrappers. Good. 243 numbers priced.  Included very early exhibits by David 
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Hockney who gave his works long titles and thus took up more space in the catalogue. Hard to find.   [ 18365 ] 
£48 
 
69. (HAMILTON) RIED, Norman. (Director) Richard Hamilton: The Tate Gallery 12 March -19 April 1970   
Tate Gallery Publications, London 1970 100pp with numerous b/w illustrations throughout and 7 colour plates. 
Square 4to White boards, dust wrapper with silvered design on upper wrapper. Dust wrapper a little worn 
along spine and top edge else very good copy. Exhibition catalogue with detailed analytical introduction.     
[ 18295 ] £45 
 
70. HAMILTON, Richard. Exteriors, Interiors, Objects, People Dier Scwartz, Stephen Bann Lynne, Cooke, Sarat 
Maharaj 
Edition Hansjorg Mayer 1990 130pp. Small 4to. White wrappers with dust wrapper over which is slightly 
rubbed in places, else a very good copy. Catalogue for the exhibition held at Kunstmuseum Winterhur, 11th 
Sept - 11th Nov 1990. List of works with colour + b/w illustrations.  [ 18319 ] £38 
 
71. [HENDERSON]  Nigel Henderson Paintings Collages and Photographs  
Cambridge Kettle’s Yard 19775th -27th March 69 numbers. Unpaginated 8pp+ 4pp b/w plates. Stiff card 
decorated black and white wrappers. Very good copy.  [ref: 18367 ] £20 
 
72. [HOCKNEY]  72 Drawings by David Hockney Chosen By the Artist  
London Jonathan Cape 1971 First edition 8vo. Laminated decorated wrappers, 
pink end papers. Unpaginated. plates on art paper including 8 in colour. [ref: 
18296 ] £22 
 
73. [ICA] ALLOWAY Lawrence (arranged by) DEL RENZIO Toni (research) with 
co-operation from the ICA Dimensions British Abstract Art 1948-1957  
London, O’Hana Gallery 1957 12pp embossed wrappers with exhibition title. 
Small 4to. Wrappers. Interior pages coloured.  65 numbers. Small section on the 
artists featured. Includes works by Paolozzi, Ben Nicholson, William Turnbull, 
Bryan Wynter, Richard Smith, Roger Hilton and others. Scarce catalogue. 
Wrappers very slightly creased else very good. Important catalogue on the 
development of abstract art in the post war period and represents the early 
involvement of Alloway in art criticism.   [ 18361] £160 
 
74. [ICA] Bulletin 117 May/June 1962  
London ICA, Dover Street London 1962 12pp bulletin with adverts and 
announcements of exhibitions with details of dates for shows including 
Painters’ Carpets, Sydney Nolan, Larry Rivers, Architectural Visits, Ecole de 
Paris, Window Display and William Hayter.  [ 18362 ] £28  
 
75. [ICA] BARROW, Gene. (introduction) British Sculpture out of the Sixties   
London (ICA) 1970 28pp b/w illustrations. Small 4to illustrated wrapper with 
perfect binding, a very good copy. Exhibition curated by the American critic 
Gene Baro. Artists include David Annesley, Clive Baker, Roland Brener, Anthony 
Caro, Barry Flanagan, Gerard Hemsworth amongst others.   [ 18517] £25 
 
76. [ICA] INSTITUTE OF CONTEMPORARY ARTS Artists’ Architecture 2 March - 
2 April 1983  
London ICA  1983 [32] paginated 63-91 with b/w illus and photos throughout.  
4to pamphlet in paper wraps.  Vg.  With essays by Michael Newman, Henry 
Geldzahler, Michael Hurson, Dan Graham, and Kim Gordon.  [ 11260] £18 
 
77. [JONES, Allen] Allen Jones Projects  
London Mathew Miller Dunbar and Edizioni O Milano. September 1971 
96pp, colour & b/w illustrations throughout. Laminated boards, Very good indeed. 1st edition, 1st issue. 
Selection of the designer's projects: The Abduction from the Seraglio, The Playroom, A Clockwork Orange, Oh 
Calcutta & Manner Wir Kommen with a text based on interviews with the Artist.   [ 18398 ] £48 
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78. LAW, Bob.  Bob Law: 10 Black Paintings 1965-70  
Oxford Museum of Modern Art Oxford 1974 27pp. Square 4to,black paper wrappers. Chipped on the spine, 
internally very bright. illustrated exhibition catalogue with a transcribed conversation between Bob Law and 
Richard Cork, 1974 + a list of Law’s exhibitions (solo and group) to date. [ref: 18324 ] £40 
 
79. LIPPARD Lucy Six Years: The Dematerialization of the Art Object from 1966-1972   
London Studio Vista 1973272pp b/w illustrations. Sq 4to  cloth boards. Edge wear to the dust wrapper, the 
head of the spine frayed  else a good copy. An important period commentary arranged as a continuous 
bibliographical chronology. Over 100 artists are represented including Carl Andre, Joseph Beuys, Hans Haacke, 
Sol LeWitt, Robert Morris, Bruce Nauman, Yoko Ono and Robert Smithson, amongst others.  [ 18516] £30 
 
80. LYNTON Norbert (Preface) Image Reality and Superreality: Prints bought for the Arts Council Collection 
by Edward Lucie-Smith 1972-1973 
London The Arts Council 197323pp. Long 8vo. Plastic spiral binding. Lettered upper wrapper. Errata slip 
concerning numbering in the catalogue. Includes works by Chris Orr, Michael Rothenstein,  Malcolm Morely, 
Richard Possen, Ivor Abrahams and others. Fascinating account of acquisitions at the time at the Arts Council.  
[ 18301 ] £40 
 
81. LYNTON. Norbert, (Foreword) (Arts Council) Systems: Richard Allen, John Ernest, Malcolm Hughes, Colin 
Jones, Michael Kidner, Peter Lowe, James Moyes, David Saunders, Geoffrey Smedley, Jean Spencer, Jeffrey 
Steele, Gillian Wise Ciobotaru.  
London (Arts Council) 1972-362pp b/w illustations. sq. 4to exhibition catalogue, preserved in sticky back 
plastic. The Systems group took part in a series of exhibitions exploring the theory of syntax in art. The 
exhibition documented in this catalogue, which opened at Whitechapel Art Gallery on the 8th march 1972, 
aims to demonstrate the division between the individual and the collective. Introduction by Stephen Bann.    
[Ref: 18548] £25 
 
82. MERCURYCARD COLLECTORS 
SERIES  Pop Art  
London Royal Academy of Arts 
number 01644 of 10,000 Limited 
Edition. In original presentation 
slipcase. Mercury Communications 
sponsored the Pop Art Show at the 
Royal Academy of Arts and the cards, 
each by a well-known pop artist, were 
available for sale. Whiteley notes in 
“The Authority of the Consumer” to 
which he contributed, that they 
increased the consumer’s cultural 
capital in that they combined use and. 
“that they might become an 
investment - the folder containing the 
cards revealed that two earlier special 
edition cards were worth £250 and £75 - thus greatly increasing the consumer’s economic capital”. Artists 
were Eduardo Poalozzi, Joe Tilson, Peter Blake and Allan Jones. Sale of these cards in the pack was to support 
the Princes Trust.  [ 18323 ] £100 
 
83. [MORRIS] COMPTON, Michael and SYLVESTER David. Robert Morris   
London, The Tate Gallery 1971 128 pp. Long 4to. Loosely inserted plan of show in envelope affixed to inside of 
lower board. Embossed lettered boards. To accompany an exhibition planned to be a mid-career retrospective 
of the American artist, whose minimalist sculpture and neo-Dada works of the 1960s were highly acclaimed. 
The exhibition however can be viewed as an artwork in itself.    [Ref: 18535] £22 
 
84. [NOTTINGHAM] Dorothy's Umbrellas  
Nottingham Openings Press 197148pp illustrated with colour lettered title page, b/w grainy photographs 4pp 
centre fold in colour with images by Tom Phillips. Small 4to. Decorated printed wrappers. Followed a similar 
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group show held at Oxford in 1970 called “Dorothy” the relevance of the title was to attract attention to what 
otherwise might have been a difficult conceptual show to attract people to and so this approach appears to 
have been adopted here. The show travelled to Newcastle and Bristol. The catalogue is themed around the 
idea of Umbrellas. The work of a significant number of individual [student?] contributors as well as group 
pieces were put together for this show associated with the Nottingham Festival.  [ 18374 ] £36 
 
85. (PAOLOZZI)  Eduardo Paolozzi  
London, Tate Gallery 1971112pp illus. with colour and b/w plates loosely inserted boot cut-out. Stiff card 
decorated wrappers. Well illustrated catalogue produced on the occasion of the 1971 Paolozzi solo exhibition 
held at the Tate Gallery. Foreword by Norman Reid.  18351 ] £28 
 
86. (POP ART) SCHNEEDE  U. M  Pop Art in England:  The beginnings of a new figuration 1947-1963 
Hamburg, Munchen  1976 
134pp, 166 plates in colour and b/w.  Decorated wrappers. very good copy. To accompany a touring exhibition 
originating in Munich and  also shown in York. England. Text in German and English throughout. Attractive 
catalogue. Discusses the foundation of pop art and the origin of the term thought 
up by Lawrence Alloway. 81 numbers in the exhibition.  Featured the work of 
Blake, Boshier, Hamilton, Hockney, Jones, Kitaj, Paolozzi, Phillips, R Smith and Joe 
Tilson.   [ 18370 ] £22 
 
87. PONSATÍ [Josep] Inflable D'eivissa el hinchable de ibiza/ Inflatable at ibiza  
Edicíon cutlural de Monsanto Ibérica y Aiscondelé 1971[36] p. : il.  black and 
white. Stiff decorated wrappers. 322x243mm, I fold out monotone poster of the 
inflatables in blue. 710x321 loosely inserted. This project firmly place Ponsati on 
the map as a conceptual artist. Hard to find. Text in English, Spanish and Catalan 
an includes recollections of inflating the sculpture on the sea. Fascinating period 
item. Very good copy although slightly bumped on one corner of the lower 
wrapper.  [18286 ] £65 
 
88. POPPER, Frank. Art-Action and Participation  
London Studio Vista 1975 296pp illustrated with b/w plates. Square 4to. Good in slightly worn dust wrapper. 
Key text on performance and kinetic art. Brilliant grainy b/w photographs accompany the text illustrating the 
links between technology and participation, performance etc. [ 18283 ] £55  
 
89. REFFIN SMITH, Brian. Claiming the Computer for Art :The 1983 Cronheim Lecture 
Exeter College of Art and Design , The Department of Art 
Research 198330pp + 9 b/w plates. 8vo paper wrappers, 
slight tear at the head of the spine + some discolouration, 
else good. Transcribed lecture outlining the alternative use 
of the computer as a tool for art. This lecture was given 
during an early pivotal period of computer development. 
Reffin Smith argues that ‘”There is no need to worry about a 
‘softer’, more qualitative approach to computing. Such an 
approach should be celebrated.” Working with computers 
since the middle 1960s, he was a pioneer of computer-based 
conceptual art, with the aim of trying to resist technological 
determinism and "state of the art" technology which might 
merely produce "state of the technology" art.  [ 18428 ] £55 
 
90. REICHART. Jasia, Cybernetic Serendipity: The Computer 
and the Arts [1968] 
New York Praeger: 1969A Studio International Special issue. 
Colour frontis, 101pp illustrated throughout. Large 4to. Very 
good with very good dust wrapper.  Loosely inserted c 6  
paper clippings mainly from the New York Times 1969 on  
“Computer Tapes Memorize paper Patterns of Garment 
Makers etc”. hard to find in this exceptionally good 
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condition. The original edition was published in 1968 to coincide with an exhibition entitled "Cybernetic 
Serendipity" dealing broadly with the demonstration of how man can use the computer and new technology to 
extend his creativity and inventiveness, held at the Institute of Contemporary Arts, Nash House, The Mall, 
London, August 2-October 20, 1968. This more sold reproduction was issued the following year.  [ 18284 ] 
£180  
 
91. (RIVERS) Larry Rivers  
London Gimpel Fils Gallery 196413pp printed endpapers, b/w + colour illustrations with captions. 4to colour 
illustrated paper wrappers. Some discolouration, else very good. Catalogue to accompany the exhibition held 
at Gimpel Fils Gallery 50 South Molten St, 28th April to 30th May 1964. Includes full list of work + artist bio. 
Also includes a statement read to the International Association of Plastic Arts by Larry Rivers,at the Museum of 
Modern Art Symposium on the subject of ‘Mass Culture and the Artist’ New York 1963.  [18332 ] £30 
 
92. [SMITH] ROBERTSON Bryan (curated by) Richard Smith: paintings 1958-1966  
London, Whitechapel Art Gallery 1966 Small square 4to. White wrappers with green strike across upper 
wrapper and green lettering on spine. Influential exhibition held at the Whitechapel which was also in the 
heyday of Smith’s career in terms of public acclaim.[ 18383 ] £35 
 
93. [TATE GALLERY LONDON] Seven Exhibitions  
London Tate Gallery 1972 Stiff card envelope with 8 loose leaf insertions.  Envelope 245x330mm. Insertions 
comprise an introductory note on the exhibition from the Tate Gallery + loose leaf sheets contributed by  the 
artists. There are four folded A1 sheets, printed on both sides contributed by Joseph Beuys, , Keith Arnatt, 
Michael Craig Martin and Bob Law. There are three small cards [each one third A4] printed with words by 
David Tremlett Hamish Fulton and Bruce McLean. This exhibition is mentioned in Left Shift: Radical Art in 
1970s Britain by Bruce Walker as representing a key moment in the shift towards conceptual art. Joseph Beuys 
made an appearance at the show. Norwich School of Art labels on front of envelope but no library stamps.  [ 
18310 ] £80 
 
94. (TILSON) Joe Tilson Recent Works  
Durham Department of Fine Art Kings College, University of Durham 1963 
12pp + 28 b/w plates with corresponding list.  Square 4to, ring binding, VG. A well-illustrated catalogue with 
Foreword written by John Russell. Includes artists biography.  [ 18360 ] £30 
 
95. WIEDMANN August, Romantic roots in modern art: Romanticism and expressionism : a study in 
comparative aesthetics  
Gresham Books 1979 321pp, 15 plates in the text. Boards, Fine in dust wrapper. 
Links expressionism traditions and romanticism. [ 18269 ] £30 
 

WHITECHAPEL EXHIBITIONS 

 
96. [RAUSCHENBERG] ASHTON Doré The Dante Drawings of Robert 
Rauschenberg under the auspices of the International Council of the Museum of 
Modern Art, New York  
Whitechapel Art Gallery nd c196134pp. Red paper 
wrappers, stapled. Typescript text. Sm 4to. Good. 
“Combine drawings for the thirty-four Cantos of 
Dante’s Inferno made in 1959-1960 in chalk, 
watercolour and pencil and transferred photographs. 
From the collection of MOMA New York.” Previous 
owner’s signature on the upper corner of the title 
page. The exhibition toured to a number of venues in 
the UK.   [ 18540] £24 
 
97. ROBERTSON Bryan (foreword) The New 
Generation 1964  
Whitechapel Gallery London 1964 106pp illus. with b/w and colour plates. Square 
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small 4to. Good copy of this useful catalogue. Catalogue to accompany the art exhibition (sponsored by the 
Peter Stuyvesant Foundation) at London's Whitechapel Gallery during March to November 1964, showing 
works by Derek Boshier, Patrick Caulfield, Anthony Donaldson, David Hockney,  John Hoyland, Paul Huxley, 
Allen Jones, Peter Phillips, Patrick Procktor, Bridget Riley, Michael Vaughan and Brett Whiteley. Cover image by 
Lord Snowdon. [ 18377 ] £24 
 
98. ROBERTSON Bryan (foreword) The New Generation 1965  
Whitechapel Gallery London 1965 876pp illus with b/w and colour plates. Square small 4to. Vg. Catalogue to 
accompany the art exhibition (sponsored by the Peter Stuyvesant Foundation) at London's Whitechapel 
Gallery during March to April 1965  , showing works by David Annesley, Michael Bolus, Phillip King, Roland 
Piché, Christopher Sanderson, Tim Scott, William Tucker, Isaac Witkin and Derrick Woodham. Text by Ian 
Dunlop. Cover image, Lord Snowdon. [ 18378 ] £24 
 
99. ROBERTSON Bryan (foreword) The New Generation 1966  
Whitechapel Gallery London 1966 c106pp illus with b/w and colour plates. Square small 4to. Good copy of this 
useful catalogue. Catalogue to accompany the art exhibition (sponsored by the Peter Stuyvesant Foundation) 
at London's Whitechapel Gallery during June to July 1966, showing works by Roger Barnard, Douglas Binder, 
Roger Brace, John Carter, Colin Cina, Roger Cook, Mario Dubsky, Eric Gadsby, Knighton Hosking, Justin 
Knowles, Mark Lancaster, Francis Morland and Victor Newsome. Cover photography by Lord Snowdon. [ 18379 
] £24 
 
100. ROBERTSON Bryan (foreword) The New Generation 1968 Interim April - May   
Whitechapel Gallery London 1968  Unpaginated. Yellow end papers With b/w plates. Square small 4to. Cover 
design by Martin Koretz. Very good.  Catalogue to accompany the art exhibition (sponsored by the Peter 
Stuyvesant Foundation) at London's Whitechapel Gallery.  There was no exhibition in this series in 1967   
[ 18380 ] £24 
 
101. (WHITECHAPEL ART GALLERY) Robert Ryman  
London (WHITECHAPEL ART GALLERY) 1977  32pp b/w illustrations. 4to perfect binding, illustrated paper 
wrappers, vg. Exhibition catalogue published on the occasion of Ryman’s solo show at Whitechapel Art Gallery. 
The exhibition shows a significant period of work offering a critical  insight into Ryman’s minimalist aesthetic. [ 
18415 ] £12 
 
102. (WHITECHAPEL ART GALLERY) 13°E Eleven artists working in Berlin. Introduction by Christos M 
Joachimides 
London (WHITECHAPEL ART GALLERY) 1978 127pp  b/w illustrations. 4to illustrated wrappers covered in sticky 
plastic by previous owner Nigel Whitely. Published on the occasion of the 1978 exhibition held at Whitechapel 
Art Gallery. The exhibition coincided with other exhibitions and events held across London to show 
contemporary developments in Berlin as well as other moments of artistic significance that took place in the 
city. The exhibition at  Whitechapel Art Gallery focused on the 
contemporary. The eleven artists involved are K.P.Brehmer, Günter 
Brus, Ludwig Gosewitz, Johannes Grützke, Dieter Hacker/Andreas 
Seltzer, K.H.Hödicke, Bernd Koberling, Markus Lupertz, Thomas Schmit 
and Wolf Vostell.  [ref: 18414 ] £20 
 

New York and the USA 

103. [ALLOWAY(1926-1990)] In Memorium Lawrence Alloway New 
York City Tender Buttons 199137pp, portrait on upper wrapper. Fine 
1000 copies printed.  This copy in characteristic sticky backed plastic 
which has preserved the wrappers.  Tributes and recollections by 
friends and colleagues. Two poems by Sylvia Sleigh and then tributes 
including by Mary Banham, Laurie Fricker, Leon Golub and c 20 others.   
[ 18376 ] £30 
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104. [ALTERNATIVE MUSEUM NEW YORK]RODRIGUEZ. Geno, Disinformation:The Manufacture of Consent 

New York Alternative Museum  1984 64pp, b/w plates in text.  4to. White lettered wrappers. Essays by Noam 

Chomsky and  Edward S. Herman. The Alternative Museum New York was a not for profit organisation 

dedicated to a pluralist approach to the arts and cultural activities of New York City.  Disinformation is defined 

by Rodriguez in his introduction as the production of half-truths, bias etc to avoid the pertinent points. Mixed 

show of graphics mostly  illustrated.  [ 18279 ] £36 

105. ART 352  Art in NY SOHO: Soho Zoning Map Published by the students of Art 352 State University of New 

York 1976 20pp illustrated. Small 4to. Paper wrappers, b/w plates, map on upper wrapper.  Includes SoHo a 

Photo essay by Stanley Greenberg, information on Exhibitions, correspondence (incl from Lawrence Alloway 

who was also Editorial advisor. Good item. Ephemeral period piece. £40 

106 . GREENBERG, Clement. Avant-garde attitudes: New Art in the Sixties The John Power Lecture in 
Contemporary Art delivered at the University of Sydney on Friday May 17 1968 
Sydney, Power Institute of Fine Arts 1968 12pp printed on high quality paper.  Cream wrappers over printed 
with title. Wrappers a little browned else good copy. [18280 ] £22 
 
107. [MOMA] MILLER , Dorothy C. Americans 1942 18 Artists from 9 States 
New York The Museum of Modern Art 1942 128pp b/w plates with captions. Attractive 4to boards worn in 
places else good, cover illustration by Mcknight Kauffer. Well-illustrated accompaniment to the pivotal 
exhibition that was curated by Dorothy C Miller. Miller spent several months travelling around the USA in 
search of the best work from lesser and unknown artists, those represented are Emma Lu Davis, Helen 
Lundeberg, Knud Merril,  Donal Hord, Charles Howard,  Rico Lebrun, Raymond Breinin, Francis Chapin, Mitchell 
Slporin,  Hyman Bloom, Jack Levine, Samuel Cashwan, Fletcher Martin, Darrel Austin, Joseph Hirsch,  Everett 
Spruce, Octavio Medellin and Morris Graves. This was the first in series of exhibitions held at M.O.M.A.   
 [ 18418 ] £35 
 
108. [MOMA] MILLER Dorothy C and BARR Alfred H., and 
introduction by KIRSTEIN Lincoln, American Realists and Magic 
Realists  
New York MOMA 1943 67pp illustrated with 61  b/w plates. 
Decorated stiff card wrappers. Split along part of spine, slightly 
chipped and with shelf wear on lower edge else good copy with 
striking design on covers. Large exhibition of 43 painters and artists 
as the second exhibition by the museum to provide a survey of 
Contemporary American Art trends. 265 items listed. Hard to find. [ 
18382 ] £48 
 

109. [MOMA FACSIMILE REPRINT]  JOHNSON Philip (preface) 
Machine Art  March 6 to April 30, 1934                 New York 
Museum of Modern Art 1969 Publication in Reprint: Unpaginated 
397 numbers described. 4to. Boards. Very good with good dust 
wrapper-  originally reprinted in 1965 to mark the 60th anniversary 
of the exhibition, this edition was produced in hardback  a few 
years later. Machine Art was an Art exhibition on objects found in 
the home, office, factory and scientific labs and the period .  [ 18259 ] £24 

110. [MOMA] GOLDWATER Robert in collaboration with René d’HARNONCOURT Modern Art in Your Life   
New York MoMA  1953 2nd edition revised, with sections on organic and geometric design styles for objects 
and paintings in the home. 4to. Decorated wrappers, designed by Paul Rand. Very good indeed. Includes work 
by Arp, Mondrian, Miro with furniture and textiles as well as images and sculpture. Key exhibition on post war 
ideas on modern design.  [ 11161 ] £25 
 
111. [MOMA] PONTUS HULTEN K.G. “The Machine”  
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New York: Museum of Modern Art 1968 Square 4to. 162pp Square 4to. 216pp ,lovely colour tin covers. Lower 
tin cover a little scratched. A good copy. To accompany a major exhibition on contemporary art and the 
machine. “A collection of comments on technology by artists.”  Ex library copy. Small stamp on title page and 
class number on verso of title page.  [ 18278 ] £75 

 
112. [MOMA] GOOSSEN E.C. (Introduction and text by) The Art of the Real USA 1948-1968                                    
New York MOMA 1969 64 pages with list of lenders to the exhibition at front, catalogue and bibliography at 
rear, numerous photographic illustrations throughout in black and white and with c4 colour plates. Square 4to. 
Yellow wrappers, Protected with an acetate cover. To accompany an exhibition. Includes work of Georgia 
O’Keefe, Paul Feeley, Agnes Martin, Elsworth Kelly et al. Good for what was going on in the previous two 
decades in this strand of  modern American art. [ 18300 ] £20 

113.  [MOMA  FACSIMILE  REPRINT]  NOYES, Elliot  F. Organic Design in Home Furnishings 1941 
New York Museum of Modern Art printed by Arno Publications 1969 Publication in Reprint: 48pp. Boards. Very 
good with good dust wrapper. although this is slightly sunned on the spine. Features the work of Saarinen and 
Eames, Anderson and Hellah, Antonin Raymond, Latin American Designs etc.  [ 18260 ] £24 
 
114. (OLDENBURG) New Work by Claes Oldenburg  New 
York Sidney Janis Gallery 1970 20pp very bright b/w 
illustrations with captions. 4to illustrated paper wrapper 
with acetate wrapper over integral to the design. Catalogue 
published on the occasion of the exhibition held at Sidney 
Janis Gallery. Full list of works + transcription of interview 
with Oldenburg from August 1970.  [ 18338 ] £30 
 
115. OLDENBURG. Claes & Williams, Emmett (select). 
Store Days New York Something Else Press  1967 150pp 
illustrated throughout by a selection of texts, graphic 
materials and photos from 1961-62. Includes a card 
published to coincide with the grand opening of The Store 
in New York, issued in small envelope mounted on front 
free end paper. Cloth, dust-jacket.  Bright copy with dust 
wrapper . A key text for early 60's New York art - the 
events, theories, works and situations surrounding Claes 
Oldenburg's Store was a store in the real sense of the word 
where sales were made but also a place where ideas were 
traded. Something Else Press was Oldenburg’s own press. 
The card tipped into the front of this book is present in this 
copy.  [ 18320 ] £185 
 
116. RAPAPORT Brook Kramin et. Al.  Vital Forms 
American Art and Design in the Atomic Age 1940-1960                New York Brooklyn Museum of Art with Harry 
Abrams 2001 256pp illustrated with b/w and colour plates throughout. 4to. Very good in very good dust 
wrapper. To accompany an exhibition on art and design and architecture in the post war decades. The 
exhibition features paintings, sculpture, photography, architecture, ceramics, fashion, and graphic and 
industrial design and explored the visual vocabulary emerging at this time. Public awareness of the Atomic Age 
began with the horrendous explosions in 1945 over Hiroshima and Nagasaki that ended the war and artists 
responded with abstract forms illustrated in this catalogue which forms a major contribution to the debate on 
the subject.  [ 18407 ] £40 
 
117. [ROSENQUIST] BRUNDAGE, Susan.  (Editor) James Rosenquist the Big Paintings Thirty Years Leo Castelli         
New York Rizzoli 1994  Unpaginated, 8 four-colour three-panel fold outs and numerous b&w illustrations. 
Oblong folio, laminated boards boards. An amazing book production  marking the 30th anniversary of pop 
artist James Rosenquist's representation at the Leo Castelli Gallery. This volume documents 19 of the artist's 
large-scale paintings, including one shown at his first solo exhibition, F-111, which measured 84 feet and 
covered all the gallery walls. Includes essays and interviews with the artist. The Leo Castelli Gallery opened in 
New York at 4 East 77th Street on February 10, 1957. In 1958 the gallery gave Jasper Johns his first exhibition. 
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Within 10 years, the gallery became the international  focus for Pop, Minimal, and Conceptual Art, showing 
among others Jasper Johns, Robert Rauschenberg, Cy Twombly, Frank Stella, Roy Lichtenstein, Andy Warhol, 
James Rosenquist, Donald Judd and others.  [ 18339 ] £50 
 

Modern Movement and Pioneers of Modern Design 
 
118. BANHAM. Reyner, The New Brutalism: Ethic or Aesthetic 
London,The Architectural Press 1966 196pp illustrated with b/w plates. 
Quarto. Red cloth boards with rubbing to the head + some shelf-wear. Dust 
wrapper is intact but has a 10cm tear to the head of the spine + is chipped in 
places.  Old repairs by sellotape evident on inner side of dust wrapper. Hard to 
find study of key post ward projects with a critique of this concrete aesthetic 
which dominated modern architecture in the post war era.  [ 18318 ] £120 
 
119. BANHAM. Reyner,  Theory and Design in the First Machine Age  
The Architectural Press  (1960) 1967  Third impression. 338pp illustrated 
withc60 b/w plates.  Vg in very bright but slightly edge worn dust wrapper. 
Study of the first thirty years of the 20th century, covering theoretical writings 
of the major architects including Gropius, Mies can der Rohe and Le Corbusier 
as well as providing a critical analysis of the major buildings of the period.  [ 
18498 ] £35 
 
120. BANHAM, Reyner.  A Concrete Atlantis: U.S. Industrial Building and 
European Modern Architecture 1900-1925   
Cambridge, Mass MIT Press  1986 266pp illustrated. 4to. First edition of this book by author of Theory and 
Design in the First Machine Age. On the relationship between U S industrial buildings and European design. 
Some small minor scattered spots on title page, previous owner’s ex libris on the front end paper. Very good in 
good dust wrapper.  [ 16011] £30 
 
121. [BAUHAUS] SCHREYER, Lothar.   Erinnerungen an Sturm und Bauhaus  
Munchen Albert Langen Georg Muller  1956  294pp illustrated with b/w plates and ills. Yellow cloth, red and 
black cloth. Texts by Kokoshka, Schwitters, Gropius, Paul Klee, Moholy Nagy, Max Bert  and many others. Text 
in German. Cloth slightly dusty else good.    [ 8338 ] £40 
 
122. BECHER, Bernd and Hiller. Blast Furnaces 
[1990] The MIT Press 1991 ( 2nd printing) 222pp b/w photographic plates. 4to cloth boards with illustrated 
dust wrapper. Fine. An extensive photographic essay of blast furnaces across the United States and Europe. In 
this  series of image the Bechers’ study the form and question the human perception of these much 
overlooked structures.  [ 18250 ] £45 
 
123. BECHER,  Bernd and Hiller. Gas Tanks  
MIT Press 1993 First edition. 102pp  b/w photographic plates.  Square 4to cloth boards illustrated dust 
wrapper. Fine. The Becher’s pioneering  photo essay on gas tanks as a typology of  industrial architecture.  [ 
18253 ] £145 
 
124. BECHER,  Bernd and Hiller. Water Towers  
MIT Press 1997 (1988) 4th Edition 223pp  b/w photographic plates.  4to cloth boards illustrated dust wrapper. 
Fine. The Becher’s pioneering and serene analysis of industrial architecture, focusing on water towers. With a 
foreword titled ‘The Becher Vision’ by Reyner Banham.  Commentary by Weston J. Naef.    [ 18251 ] £45 

 

London’s Flagship Cinema, The Odeon Leicester Square 

 
125. (CINEMA) Odeon First Night  
London Printed by  Graphic Arts Ltd for Odeon Cinemas Ltd 1937 Commemorative publication to mark the firsts 
performance of a film screened at the Odeon Leicester Square. Unpaginated, monotone art deco design in 
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green and black with period photographs of key personalities including Oscar Deutsch. Gold wrappers with art 
deco lettering and black silhouette image of the new Odeon Cinema design on upper wrapper  reflecting the 
huge black polished granite facade. Cord ties. The premier programme is in the centre fold, which was “The 
Prisoner of Zenda” and other pages provide information about the history of the Old Alhambra it replaced and 
the new cinema’s history. The cinema was designed by Harry W Weedon and this as well as the interior 
designed is described. The opening night was Tuesday 2 November 1937.  [ 18229 ] £85 
 
126. FERRISS, Hugh.  (1889 – 1962)  Power in Buildings: An Artist’s View of 
Contemporary Architecture  
New York. Columbia 1953 First edition. 102pp illustrated with b/w plates 
throughout. 4to. Cloth, dw. Very good copy with a good dust wrapper which has 
one closed tear c 1cm on bottom edge and tiny nick at head of spine. 
Exceptionally bright throughout. Fabulous pictorial record of 50 New York 
building projects by this outstanding architectural artist who put fantasy art into 
architecture. Real buildings were not his forté but he has been influential in the 
works of many modern movement designer’s works. Hugh Ferriss' archive, 
including drawings and papers, is held by the Drawings & Archives Department of 
the Avary Art and Architecture Library. There is an architectural drawing prize 
named after him. This book came after his most famous title of 1929 The 
Metropolis of Tomorrow.[ 14643 ] £240  
 
127. FERRISS, Hugh.  (1889 – 1962)  Power in Buildings: An Artist’s View of Contemporary Architecture  
Santa Monica (1953) Hennessey + Ingalls 1998  Facsimile reprint. 102pp illustrated with b/w plates 
throughout. 4to. Grey decorated cloth. Record of 50 New York building projects by this outstanding 
architectural artist who put fantasy art into architecture. Real buildings were not his forté but he has been 
influential in the works of many modern movement designer’s works. Hugh Ferriss' archive, including drawings 
and papers, is held by the Drawings & Archives Department of the Avary Art and Architecture Library. There is 
an architectural drawing prize named after him. This book came after his most famous title of 1929 The 
Metropolis of Tomorrow. Make accessible a scarce title.   [ 18274 ] £45 
 
128. HILL, Oliver. (1887–1968) Fair Horizon Buildings of Today 
London Collins 1950 127pp illustrated with b/w plates. 4to. Good but spine a bit rubbed . 
Dust wrapper in poor condition . Top corner of book bumped affecting the pages 
throughout the book making this only a reference copy.  Useful introduction to the 
modern movement and eight of its pioneers including Aalto, Oud, Frank Lloyd Wright etc. 
Oliver Hill himself combined a career in  architecture and landscape architecture and 
himself designed in “the White Style”. This is an interesting selection of buildings which he 
considered pioneering in their day and thus a good period indicator of the movement.   [ 
18291 ] £35 
 
129. LE CORBUSIER L'Art Decoratif D'Aujourd'hui  
Paris, Editions Vincent Freal & Co (1925) 1959 Collection de "L'Esprit Nouveau" 1959  
218pp illustrated with b/w plates and line ills. throughout. Decorated wraps. Vg indeed. Revised edition of one 
of the original L'Esprit Nouveau, promoting the works and ideas of Le Corbusier and his contemporaries. [ 
18429 ] £80 
 
130. (LE CORBUSIER) DE PIERREFEU, F. & LE CORBUSIER. The Home of Man  
London The Architectural Press 1948  156pp illustrated with line illustrations, a 
few in colour but mainly striking black and white images.  Cloth. Very good with 
slightly worn  and dusty dust wrapper.  First English Translation. Proposals for 
war reconstruction involving extensive reordering of social and city structures.   [ 
18355 ] £30 
 
131. (Le CORBUSIER) HENZE, Anton.  Ronchamp  
Paulus Verlag Recklinghausen 1958 29pp illustrated end papers + line illus + 31 
pages of b/w plates with captions. Small 4to cloth boards vg. Illustrated dust 



23 
 

wrapper slightly worn. 1958 German translation of the original published in 1957. An attractive copy.  [ 18358 ] 
£45 
 
132. LE CORBUSIER (Translated by James PALMES) My Work  
London The Architectural Press 1960  311pp with b/w photographs and line drawings throughout, plus striking 
full page colour prints. Open weave cloth vg in striking d/w, this slightly worn and chipped around edges and 
spine  with a few small tears but otherwise good. Written, illustrated and designed by Le Corbusier, this 
volume surveys his life and work, from his days as a student to the 1960s. It explores le Corbusier’s approach 
to the creative process, and is illustrated throughout with his sketches, several reproduced in vivid colour, as 
well as works of art, photographs of buildings etc. which influenced his philosophy of architecture. A vivid 
insight into Corbusier’s thought processes. Hard to find.  [ 18356 ] £85 
 
133. (GOLDFINGER) DUNNETT, James and STAMP, Gavin. 
(compiled by) Ernö  Goldfinger Works 1  
London The Architectural Association 1983 128pp illus with 
b/w plates. Square 4to. Laminated wraps overprinted with 
red title. Very good copy but covered with sticky backed 
plastic in a very neat way. Very useful assessment of his 
career and contribution within the MARS group.    [ 18329 ] 
£80 
 
134. [MARS] MODERN ARCHITECTURAL RESEARCH GROUP: 
SHAW, George Bernard. (foreword)  
London New Burlington Galleries 11-29 January 1938  55pp 
illustrated with b/w plates and line line ills Long 8vo. Covers 
sl. foxed especially on upper wrapper else a very good copy 
of this rare and ephemeral catalogue. Loosely inserted list 
of exhibits and credits. Catalogue features the 
work of the major modern movement figures 
from the UK and abroad including Owen 
Williams, Le Corbusier, Owen Williams, 
Mendelsohn, Well Coates and many others. Half 
the content is period ads for modern movement 
suppliers. Catalogue design by Ashley Havinden, 
cover design possibly by McKnight Kauffer who 
designed the exhibition poster? On title page in 
red ink this copy is distinguished by the note: 
“This is the property of Basil Ward” and was a 
gift from him to Nigel Whiteley, Design Historian.  
[ 18225 ] £450 
 
135. [MARS] BICKNELL, John Rupert (1929-1997) 
Turn Again: an exhibition presented by the 
MARS Group to protest against the lowered architectural 
standards in the City of London nd offering some hopeful 
possibilities for the future  
London, Royal Exchange 1955 Held July 12-30th. Unpaginated. 36pp 
+ decorated wrappers. Includes 14pp period ads at the end.  
Typographic wrappers designed by Edward Wright. Exhibition 
committee included John Bicknell, Misha Black, H T Cadbury Brown, 
Bertram Carter, Theo Crosby, Trevor Dannatt, Leo Desyllas, Jane 
Drew, Maxwell Fry, Ernö Goldfinger, J M Richards, Peter and Alison 
Smithson and others. Illustrations by Nicholas Bentley and Eduardo 
Paolozzi. The exhibition was to encourage modern building in the 
city “When London rebuilds on the ashes of Hitler’s fire, let us not 
be vanquished by our own past - the future lies within us”. Some 
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damp marks (faint at top edge of many pages, and two pages very slightly stuck at centre fold else good item. 
A rare item.   [Ref: 18556] £145 
 
136. [SKYSCRAPERS] ABRAMSON, Daniel M. Skyscraper Rivals  The AIG Building and the Architecture of Wall 
Street 
Princeton Architectural  Press 2001 207pp illustrated with 176 b/w and colour plates. . Laminated pictorial 
boards, Very good copy with good dust wrapper which is slightly marked on lower wrapper with a depression 
mark and c 1cm tear. The book focuses on the AIG building, known as the Cities Service Building and other 
Wall Street skyscrapers.   [ 18403 ] £50 
 
137. [SKYSCRAPERS] BOSSOM, Alfred C. Building to the Skies: the romance of the skyscraper  
Studio 1934 152pp illus with fine b/w plates. Small 4to. Vg copy  Stunning photo images of early skyscrapers 
including drawings by Hugh Ferris. Written by an advocate of skyscraper architecture by this key architect 
involved in their construction in New York and elsewhere. Specific chapters on construction technology and 
case studies of the Empire State Building and Woolworth Building among others. Hard to find in this condition. 
From the library of George Bennett Mitchell, Aberdeen architectural practice involved in both contemporary 
design and restoration projects.  [ 18354 ] £95 
 
138. [SKYSCRAPERS] KILHAM Walter H., Raymond Hood Architect; Form through Function in the American 
Skyscraper 
New York Architectural Book Company 1973 Portrait frontis, 199pp, decorated 
end papers. Very good with very good dust wrapper. Hood was the winner of 
the Chicago Tribune competition. He also designed New York's Daily News 
Building, the McGraw-Hill Building, the American Radiator Building, & 
contributed to the design of the Rockefeller Center.  [ 18264 ] £24 
 
139. [SMITHSON] Smithson A&P Architectural Design non12 December 1965 “ 
The Heroic Period of Modern Architecture 1917-1937”   
1965 Special Issue. Includes period ads.  Cover design shows Le Corbusier and 
Mies van de Rohe in conversation. Important contemporary assessment of the 
Smithson’s philosophy.  Good copy.[ 18537] £30 
 
140. [SMITHSONS]  WEBSTER Helena Modernism without Rhetoric Essays on 
the work of Alison and Peter Smithson 
London Academy Editions 1997 224 pp b/w + colour illustrations. 4to cloth 
boards with dust wrapper. Very slight shelf wear, else an excellent copy. An extensive critical account of the 
Smithson’s work.  [ 18357 ] £30 
 
141. [SMITHSONS] DEN HEUVEL Dirk can and 
RISSELDADA Max (editors) Alison & Peter Smithson: 
From the House of the Future to a House for Today   
Rotterdam, 1927vii + 60pp + b/w full page 
illustrations. 4to. Cloth backed decorated boards. 
Boards preserved in sticky backed plastic by previous 
owner.   Bright copy. Small section of front end paper 
has been clipped out to remove previous owner’s 
signature. The first Goetheaneum was made by a 
wide variety of crafts people, visual artists etc. and 
the focus of design debate. The six lectures here 
record the principles of Steiner design ideas. The first 
building constructed in wood burnt down and was 
replaced in concrete after 1922.  [ 18411 ] £45 
 
142. [SMITHSONS] DEN HEUVEL, Dirkcan and 
RISSELDADA, Max. (editors) Alison & Peter Smithson: From the House of the Future to a House for Today 
010 Publishers 2004 238pp + (2)pp. Long 4to. Flimsy wrappers with fold ins. Very good but preserved in 
adhesive plastic covering. This title examines the evolution of the Smithsons’ approach to designs for individual 
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dwellings. Includes texts by the architects. It traces their work from New Brutalism, through the 1960s Pop Art 
Movement to their later work. In doing so it spans the period which Nigel Whiteley was most interested in.   [] 
£140 
 

Avant Garde and Post Modern Movement. 

Reactions… 
 
143. (ARCHIGRAM) COOK, Peter. (editor) Archigram   
London Studio Vista  1972 144pp illustrated with b/w line ills photographs and photomontages etc. 4to. 
Original orange cloth with silvered spine lettering. Spine lettering a little rubbed. Bright copy but has old 
sellotape marks around inner rim of both upper and lower boards. 1st edition of this key book which brings 
together the work of all the group members including  Warren Chalk, Dennis Crompton, Ron Heron, Mike 
Webb, David Greene etc. Scarce.  A good reference copy but sadly has not got the dust wrapper.   [ 18349 ] 
£80 
 
144. BANHAM, Reyner. Megastructure: urban futures of the recent past 
London Thames and Hudson 1976 224pp with 222 illustrations in black and white. Small 4to. Decorated dust 
wrapper. Some shelf wear to the boar edges.  On the rise and fall of the concept of the Megastructure; the  
giant and adaptable space which here is chronicled from the early days influenced by Le Corbusier to the mid-
1970s.  [ 18341 ] £55 
 
145. BURNS, Jim. Athropods: New Design Futures  
Academy Editions 1972 167pp b/w internal illustrations. 4to colour illustrated wrapper. Wrapped in sticky back 
plastic by previous owner. Excellent duotone line and technical drawings + b/w photographic plates 
throughout. An important cross discipline investigation into the response of design to environmental change. 
References Archigram + Super studio Florence as well as related avant-garde and counter-cultural architecture 
in the early 1970s such as  Himmelblau, Event Structures Research Group, EAT, and Ant Farm. [ 18417 ] £35 
 
146. COOK Peter and GOLDSTEIN Barbara Los Angeles Now:  
London Architectural Association 1983 To accompany an exhibition held 29 April to 21 May 1983.48pp 
illustrated.  Small square 4to. Decorated wrappers. Very good. [ 15993 ] £12 
 
147.  (COOK Peter) BANHAM Reyner  [foreword]   HAWLEY 
Christine [narrative] Peter Cook 21 Years - 21 Ideas Folio VI  
London, Architectural Association 1985 16pp. + 21 sheets in box : 
col. ill. ; 320 x 320mm. 4to in presentation black box, with 
decorated b/w and red title on front.  A lovely monograph with 
large and dynamic images.  Very slight scattered foxing to title page 
else good. Box a little dusty and with some shelf wear else very 
good. Published to accompany the exhibition of work by Peter Cook 
held at the Architectural Association. The illustrations reproduce 
the original colour drawings from early Archigram days to the 1984 
Frankfurt Studio project. Hard to find.  [ 18094 ] £385 
 
148. DAHINDEN Justus Urban Structures for the Future  
London Pall Mall Press 1972 (1971) 220pp b/w illustrations. 4to red 
cloth boards with embossed title on upper board + spine. illustrated 
dust wrapper a little rubbed in places else a very good copy. An 
Important overview of radical planning solutions formed from 
environmental consideration. References Buckminster Fuller, 
Archigram and Yona Friedman amongst others. Broken down into 8 
sections as follows, Urban Structures for the Future, Cellular 
Agglomerates, Clip on/ Plug in, Bridge Structures, Containers, Marine Structures, The Diagonal in Space + Bio 
Structures.  [ 18427 ] £45 
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149. HERZOG Thomas Pneumatic Structures A Handbook of Inflatable 
Architecture with contributions by Gernot Minke and Hans Eggers 
London Crosby Lockwood Staples 1977 (1976)  192pp b/w plates + technical 
drawings. 4to cloth boards + dust wrapper. Dust wrapper has a small tear at 
the head of the spine otherwise very good. In- depth technical Analysis of 
Pneumatic/ Membrane based structures and proposes their place within the 
built environment. Central to Herzog’s Philosophy.[ 18423 ] £35 
 
150. (HERRON) BANHAM Reyner The Visions of Ron Herron  
London Academy Editions Architectural Monographs 38 1994 128pp with 
colour and b/w plates. 4to. Laminated and decorated wrappers. Very good 
indeed. Useful monograph on one of the key figures in the Archigram group.    
[ 16054 ] £24 
 
151. HIRSHORN, Paul and IZENOUR, Steven.  White Towers  Cambridge, 
Massachusetts and London, The MIT Press c1979 First edition. viii, 189pp, 
b/w photographs, Square 4to.  Dust wrapper. Loosely inserted letter to the GLC Department of Architecture 
Architects’ News offering this as a review copy and negative of the cover illustration in a protective envelope. 
Dust wrapper slightly age-toned else very good.  In 1979, Izenour, best known for co-authorship of “Learning 
from Las Vegas” continued his studies into the relationship of architecture and pop culture, with fellow 
architect Paul Hirshorn  and wrote this monograph of the White Tower Hamburgers fast food chain with 
selected photographs taken in a variety of styles In an affectionately written introductory essay, Hirshorn and 
Izenour described the identifiable and idiosyncratic commercial architectural style of the 1930s and 1940s and 
documents the development of the White Tower's architecture and stylistic variations. The book includes  
conversations with former White Tower's employees, including Charles Johnson, White Tower's architect for 
over forty years, set their analysis of the buildings within a broader story of corporate culture, mass marketing, 
and the rise of franchising in the twentieth century.   [ 14244] £55 

152. HUXTABLE Ada,Louise The Unreal America Architecture and Illusion New York The New Press 1997 
188pp b/ w illustrations. 4to boards with illustrated dust wrapper. Very good indeed. A theoretical 
examination of the Simulated nature of ‘Post-Post Modern’ Architecture and Built environments by a leading 
architecture critic.  [ 18426 ] £35 
 

153. KAPLAN S. H. LA Lost & Found: An Architectural History of Los 
Angeles.   
Viking, 1987.  
224pp illus. throughout with b/w & col. photographs  4to. Preserved 
in sticky back plastic. This is a lavishly illustrated history of the diverse 
architectural heritage and fragmented development of Los Angeles.      
[Ref: 18546] £18 

154. (KIESLER) Frederick Kiesler  
Howard Wise Gallery 1969 4to 16pp + illustrated paper wrapper. Very 
slight wear in places, else very good. Exhibition catalogue, b/ w 
illustrations with captions throughout + accompanying text titled ‘Us, 
you, me’ written by Kiesler in 1965. Foreword by Mathias Goeritz. 
Superb illustrations record some of the works of this arguably 
maverick figure in the world of art, architecture and design.  [ 18327 ] 
£30 
 
155. [KIESLER] PHILLIPS Lisa, et al Frederick Kiesler  
New York Whitney Museum  with  W W Norton 1989 172pp 
illustrated. 4to. Photographic wrappers.  Covered with sticky backed plastic but neatly. To accompany an 
exhibition at the Whitney.  . Critical assessments and essays on aspects of the artists' complex career together 
with the catalogue. Chronology and bibliography at end of the publication. Kiesler was an architect, artist, 
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designer, philosopher and poet  whose career ranged between all these elements prompting the editor to call 
him a “renaissance man” which he probably was. Fabulous images throughout.  [ 18372 ] £20 
 
 
156. PRICE Cedric Works II  
London, Architectural Association 1984 116pp with b/w sketches, 
diagrams and photographs throughout. Square 4to in wraps, Covered 
almost invisible with sticky backed plastic to make a very good copy.  A 
scarce collection of writings by Price and others, outlining his philosophy 
and considering some of his major projects. The architect’s frenetic 
sketches and tabbed pages make this an interesting piece of design as 
well as a valuable first-hand account of this prominent member of 
Archigram. Published to accompany an exhibition held at the Architectural 
Association in 1984.   [ 18285 ] £100 
 
S I G N E D  C OP Y  
 
157. ROWE Colin and KOETTER Fred Collage City  
Cambridge MIT Press  nd c.1983 186pp with 120 b/w illus. 4to in cloth with decorated endpapers and dw.  Vg 
in dust wrapper.  Ink dedication from Colin Rowe on fep ‘To a Fan (electric)’. Critical reappraisal of 
contemporary urban theories and the role of the architect planner in design. Impressive study.  [ 10391 ] £55 
 
158. SADLER,  Simon. The Situationist City  
MIT Press 1998 233pp b/w illustrations. Sq 4to decorated red paper wrappers. Wrapped in sticky back plastic 
by previous owner Nigel Whitely. In depth investigation into Situationist ideology from an Architectural, 
Artistic and cultural point of view.  [ 18419 ] £18 

 
159. [SKYSCRAPERS] TWIN TOWERS - WORLD TRADE CENTER A collection 
of postcards produced after the Twin Towers were destroyed and which 
record attitudes to the destruction of the World Trade Center in popular 
culture with related ephemera  
New York Various 2001 18  coloured post cards collected by Nigel Whiteley 
which record the destruction of the towers in images. The images include 
patriotic slogans alongside reflective images and preserved in a white 
envelope. In envelope there are also 11 further postcards recording the 
buildings before their collapse. Finally there is a book of postcards 
comprising 24 images produced by Profile Movie Magic entitled Never 
Forget. “Commemorating the Twin Towers” 44pp text on construction etc. + 
the postcards which are perforated to allow removal from the book. 
Produced in December 2002. Loosely inserted pamphlet relating to an 
exhibition held 2004 on replacements for the Towers held at the Center for 
Architecture New York.  [ 18275 ] £80 
 

160. VOSTELL, Wolf and HIGGINS, Dick.  Fantastic Architecture  
New York, Something Else Press  nd 1971? translation of 1969 original German edition. 
Unpaginated. First edition in English. "Presaged the attack on hide-bound methods and attitudes which a new 
generation of visionary architectural theorists were to begin mounting in the 1970,s" (Frank: Something Else, 
page 33). 8vo. Good copy in good dust wrapper which is sl. frayed at head of spine with c 250mm closed tear 
on the back of the wrapper and reinforced with sellotape at edges. Book design by Richard Hamilton. 
(Guggenheim collage.) Contributions by Ben Vautier, Carolee Schneeman, Pol Bury, Joseph Beuya, Stephen 
Wewerka, Buckminster Fuller, Richard Hamilton, Lawrence Weiner, Jan Dibbets, Dennis Oppenheimer, Michael 
Heizer and others. Originally published in German, as Pop Architektur in 1969.  [ 18257 ] £85 
 
161. WOLFE, Ivor de. BROWNE, Kenneth. Civilia The End of Sub Urban Man 
London The Architectural Press 1971 156pp illustrated with b/w plates and line illustrations. Foreword by Ian 
Nairn. Large 4to. Yellow, gold-lettered cloth with good but slightly dusty dust wrapper. The book proposes a 
utopian idea  for a city to be built on disused quarry land in North Nuneaton believing it would put a halt to  
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suburban sprawl  in England.  De Wolfe, pseudonym for Hubert de Cronin Hastings failed to get the project off 
the ground but was a tireless campaigner, through Architectural Review and other publications for a humane 
approach to design. Lovely copy.  [ 18348 ] £45 
 

Selected Reference titles for all 

sections 

162. [ARCHIGRAM] CROMPTON  Dennis, (editor) Concerning 
Archigram  
Archigram Archives on behalf of Cornerhouse and Thread Waxing 
Space. 1998 167 p. 16mo landscape format. Contributions from Barry 
Curtis, William Menking, and members of the Archigram Group. With 
sticky backed plastic over wrappers.  Produced to coincide with an 
exhibition held at the Cornerhouse Gallery in Manchester, England  and 
which subsequently toured to the USA 1998 - 1999.  [ 18322 ] £25 
 
163. ALBRECHT, Donald. JOHNSON. Elizabeth, New Hotels for Global Nomads London Cooper Hewitt National 

Design Museum 2002 160pp many colour + b/w illustrations. Illustrated wrappers, preserved with sticky back 

plastic by the previous owner Nigel Whitley. Fascinating account combining architecture, photography, film + 

art to consider how globalisation + increasing ease of travel has influenced hotel design. Split into 5 sections, 

Urban Hotels, Hotels on the move, Hotels as Global Business, Natural Hotels and Fantasy Hotels. Examines 

already built as well as conceptual hotels such as the ‘Lunatic Hotel’, designed by Dutch Architect Hans-Jurgen 

Rombaut to accommodate travellers to the moon. [ 18492 ] £20 

164. ALTSHULER Bruce The Avant-Garde in Exhibition New Art in the 20th Century  New York Harry N. 

Abrams, Inc. 1994288pp with many b/w and colour images throughout.  4to in cloth with gilt decoration on 

front and gilt title on spine.  Decorated dw.  Vg.  This text traces the history and personality of the avant-garde 

exhibition from its origins in the Fauvist Salon d’Automne in 1905 through the notorious events of the Section 

D’or, the Blue Rider, the Armory Show, and the Futurist 0-10 exhibition.[ 18542] £30 

165. ANDERTON, Frances. CHASE, John. Las Vegas The Success of Excess, Photographs by Keith Collie London 

Ellipses/Könemann 1997 80pp many colour illustrations. 4to Illustrated wrappers, preserved with sticky back 

plastic by the previous owner Nigel Whitely. A well-illustrated account of the Development of Las Vegas, text 

in English, French and German. Divided into 5 sections, The City as a Show, Desert Pirates Digital Cowboys, 

Designing with Electricity, Almost a Theme park and Las Vegas in Context.  [ 18496 ] £35 

166. CARR. Roy, CASE. Brian, DELLAR. Fred, The Hip: Hipsters, Jazz 
and he Beat Generation 
London, Faber and Faber 1986 14pp illustrated with monotone 
plates. Beautifully designed book, Like new. Forward by Slim 
Gaillard defining who is Hip! Useful review of period and although 
not uncommon hard to find in this condition. Useful source for 
defining styles and identifying key players of the period.  [ref: 18255 
] £22 
 
167. [EL LISSITZKY]  LISSITZKY-KUPPERS, Sophie.  (Author), H. 
Aldwinckle (Translator)  El Lissitzky: Life Letters Texts   
London Thames and Hudson [1967] 1992 reprint410pp 284 
illustrations, 103 in colour. 4to. Fine in dust wrapper. Compiled by 
Lissitzky’s widow this is a key documentary study of the artist and 
comprises biographical material, based on his letters and a series of 
plates revealing the range of his work. The book further includes 
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collections of literary documents and theoretical writings by Lissitzky and accounts of him by his 
contemporaries.    [18098] £85  
 
168. FRIEDMAN, Martin  Et..al. Visions of America: Landscape as Metaphor in the Late Twentieth Century 

Harry Abrams With Denver Art Museum and Columbus Museum of Art 1994 256 pages; Square 4to. Illustrated 

with colour and b/w plates. Fine in dw. Includes work by: Mel Chin, Lewis DeSoto, Richard Misrach, Matt 

Mulican, Judy Pfaff, Martin Puryear, Edward Ruscha, Ursula von Rydingsvard, Alison Saar, Mark Tansey, James 

Turrell, Bill Viola, Meg Webster. Stunning book on art, design and landscape.  [ 6665 ] £38 

169. [GEHRY] MIKLOS, Vincze.  (Curator) Frank O Gehry   
V A M Design Galleria 1996 Unpaginated. 4to. 7  full page colour photographs of Gehry’s designs including the 
Vitra Design Museum building,  interleaved with printed texts on brown paper. Designs for the Vitra Design 
Museum. Cardboard  covers, stapled. Very good copy.  Exhibition catalogue produced as a promotional 
publication by the Budapest firm,  Dunapack RT, paper and cardboard makers. Text in Hungarian.  [18245] £45 
 
170. [GREENBERG] O'BRIAN John (edited by) The Collected Essays Criticism: Volumes 1-4   
Chicago and London, Chicago University Press 1986, 1988, 1986 and 1986 Volume I (1986)  Perceptions and 
Judgements 1939-1944, Volume 2 (1998) Arrogant Purpose 1945-1949, Volume 3 (1986) Affirmations and 
Refusals 1950-1956 and  Volume 4 (1986) Modernism and Vengeance 1957-1969. Volume 1 and 2, paperback, 
the other two are boards with dust wrappers. All very good. First two volumes  preserved with sticky backed 
plastic neatly applied to wrappers. Good set.    [Ref: 18384] £120 
 
171. GRESTY, Hilary. 1965 to 1972: When attitudes became form  
Cambridge, Kettle’s Yard 1984 72pp illustrated with b/w plates. 4to. White wrappers. Very good. [ 18304 ] £40 
 
172. [HENDERSON] MULLEN Chris (Key essay) Nigel Henderson  
Norwich School of Art Gallery,  1982 40pp illustrated in b/w and with stiff card wrappers with dust wrapper 
over. Paste down portrait of Henderson on half title.  Norwich Triennial Festival, 27 September-23 October 
1982. Exhibition catalogue for a major retrospective, travelling exhibition originating in Norwich. Very useful 
exhibition catalogue and details on the life and work of Henderson [ 18375 ] £35 
 
173. (ICA) Bad Girls   
London (ICA) 1993 68pp colour + b/w illustrations with captions. 4to wrappers, preserved in sticky backed 
plastic by the previous owner Nigel Whitley. Artists featured in this exhibition are Helen Chadwick, Dorothy 
Cross, Nicole Eisenman, Rachel Evans, Nan Goldin and Sue Williams. Pivotal exhibition documenting a shift to a 
more material based approach in feminist art practice. Introduction by Cherry Smith + Essay titled ‘What’s So 
Bad About ‘Em?’ by Laura Cottingham, Foreword by Kate Bush, Emma Dexter and Nicole White. Well-
illustrated catalogue, contains artists biographies.[ 18488] £22  
 
174. (ID) JONES Terry Instant Design Terry Jones 3 la revista i_d: un mdello di grafica inglese degli anni ‘80   
Genova 1987  
To accompany an exhibition organised by Comune di 
Genova in collaboration with the British Council. 
Unpaginated c20pp illustrated in colour throughout. 
Large 4to. Flimsy printed wrappers - discusses the 
design work of Terry Jones and illustrates the covers 
of the early years of i-D. Text is in Italian.   [18524] 
£25 
 
175. [KLEE] SPILLER. Jurg, (Edited by) The Thinking 
Eye: The notebooks of Paul Klee  
London Lund Humphries 1961 (1st  English 
edition)541pp colour + b/w illustrations including 
some colour paste down illustrations and fold outs. 
Square 4to. Black laminated boards with yellow cloth 
spine, slightly chipped  + some shelf wear else good. 



30 
 

Internally a very bright copy but for one plate p286 badly folded into the book. A concise and well-illustrated 
account of Klees’ ideas surrounding form and artistic creation.  Increasingly hard to find. [ref: 18410 ] £145  
 
176. MASSEY. Anne, The Independent Group: Modernism and mass culture in Britain 1945 -1959 
Manchester The University Press 1995 160pp illustrated with b/w plates. Some pencil annotations adjacent to 
text. Wrappers. Very good and preserved in sticky backed plastic. Study of the “group” comprising Richard 
Hamilton, Eduardo Paolozzi, Nigel Henderson, William Turnbull, Reyner Banham and the Smithsons.  Includes 
details on the founding of the ICA. Loosely inserted flyer for Independent group exhibition 1 Feb - 1 April 1990. 
[ref: 18337 ] £20 
 
177. MAGUIRE.Patrick,J, WOODHAM Jonathan,M (Edited) Design and Cultural Politics in Post-war Britain 
The Britain can Make it Exhibition of 1946  
Leicester University Press 1997255pp b/w illustrations. small 4to illustrated wrappers. Fine. Collection of essays 
that examine Britains Post-war design initiative. [Ref: 18547] £40 
 
178. MILOVAC Tihomir (Edited) The Misfits Conceptualist Strategies in Croatian Contemporary Art Zagreb 
Museum of Contemporary Art Zagreb 2002208pp b/w+ colour illustrations. 4to paper wrappers, Vg. Published 
on the occasion of the exhibition of the same title. A well-illustrated and comprehensive account of the 
significance of Croatian contemporary art over a 50 year period. 20 artists represented limited to 1000 copies.  
[ref: 18343 ] £25 

179. NEIDHARDT Velimir, Urban Architecture  
Zagreb Meander 2001139 + [4]]pp 4to. Fine copy in dust wrapper.  Dedication copy from Neidhart to Nigel 
Whiteley. Text in English and Croatian. [ref: 18405 ] £40 
 
180. PERCHUK Andrew, POSNER Helaine (Edited) The Masculine Masquerade Masculinity and 
Representation 
Cambridge MA  The MIT Press 1995 156pp 4to cloth boards illustrated dust wrapper. A very good copy. 
Produced to accompany an exhibition of the same title. A comprehensive written and visual resource. With 
essays exploring concepts of masculinity across the visual arts, literature and mass media.  [ 18350 ] £30 
 
181. RAPAPORT, Brook Kramin. et al Vital Forms American Art and Design in the Atomic Age 1940-1960 
New York Brooklyn Museum of Art with Harry Abrams 2001256pp illustrated with b/w and colour plates 
throughout. 4to. Very good in very good dust wrapper. To accompany an exhibition on art and design and 
architecture in the post war decades. The exhibition features paintings, sculpture, photography, architecture, 
ceramics, fashion, and graphic and industrial design and explored the visual vocabulary emerging at this time. 
Public awareness of the Atomic Age began with the horrendous explosions in 1945 over Hiroshima and 
Nagasaki that ended the war and artists responded with abstract forms illustrated in this catalogue which 
forms a major contribution to the debate on the subject.  [ref: 18407 ] £40 
 
182. [RODCHENKO]  KHAN-MAGOMEDOV, Selim O., Khan, QUILCI, Vieri (editor). Rodchenko: The complete 
works London Thames and Hudson 1986over 600 illustrations, 80 in colour. 4to. Very good with dust wrapper. 
Top edge of book a little spotted.  Rodchenko (1891-1936) career in photography, graphic design, industrial 
design, painting, stage set and theater design, fashion and costume design, and architecture is documented in 
this  exhaustive study of the complete range of his work.  [ref: 18099 ] £75 
 
183. (ROTH) DOBKE Dirk (curated by)   Dieter Roth Unique Pieces with an introduction by Laszlo Glozer 
London Edition Hansjorg Mayer 2002 319pp. Many b/w + colour illustrations with captions + CD-ROM that 
features a virtual tour of the Schimmelmuseum inserted in sleeve on lower board. 4to boards with illustrated 
wrappers. Slight shelf wear to the boards else very good indeed. With the collaboration of his friend Philipp 
Buse, Roth created and curated his own private museum, which at the time of his death in 1998 housed 550 
original works, 1,400 prints, around 250 artist's books and all the multiples and specially designed editions he 
ever created. This book is a visually compelling study of Dieter Roth's 'Unique Pieces', referred to by him as 
'Originale’. It charts the progression of Roth's 'Unique Pieces' from 1950 to 1998 and provides a complete 
catalogue of them all, accompanied by information supplied mainly by the artist. Dirk Dobke, Curator at the 
Dieter Roth Foundation, explores the artist's 25-year friendship and collaboration with Philipp Buse, as well as 
the history and development of the Museums. [ 18430 ] £150 
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184.  (ROTH) DOBKE Dirk (curated by)  Graphic Works Catalogue Raisonné 1947-1998 London Edition 
Hansjorg Mayer 2003 339pp many colour + b/w illustrations with captions. 4to orange cloth boards with 
illustrated dust wrapper. Fine. Limited A4 print inserted into sleeve on the lower board no 25/100.   This 
profusely illustrated Catalogue Raisonné documents Roth’s remarkable creative and original approach to 
printmaking. Showing many well-known and lesser known printing techniques used by the artist.  [18431 ] 
£165 
 
185. [RUSCHA] ENDBERG, [Author] Edward Ruscha Editions 1959-1999 Volume 1: Prints, Books Miscellany. 
Volume 2: Essays, Entries, Information 
Minneapolis, Minnesota Walker Art Center 1999 304pp  325 colour and 75 bw plates. 4to. Fine in dust 
wrapper. Two-volume, full-colour, boxed catalogue raisonné that documents Ruscha's  editioned work to date. 
It features essays by exhibition curator Siri Engberg and independent artist's-book curator-critic Clive Phillpot. 
This massive  study documents Ruscha's printmaking process, and his particular aesthetic.  [18097 ] £225 
 
186. RYAN, Deborah S. The Ideal Home through the 20th Century   
London Hazar  1997 173pp illus with b/w plates and line ills including period ads. 4to. VG in dw .Lower edge 
has an indent probably caused by poor shelving in past.  Decorated end papers. Lovely book documenting the 
British Ideal Home Exhibition and its changing face. The book is organised in decades from the  inception of the 
show in 1908.   [18538] £25 

 
187. (SCHWITTERS Kurt) BURKETT, M. E., Kurt Schwitters, Creator of Merz   
Kendal Abbot Hall Gallery 1979 28pp exhibition catalogue. b/w plates. Nice copy.   [Ref: 18478] £12 
 
188. (SCHWITTERS) ELDERFIELD, John. Kurt Schwitters  
London, Thames and Hudson 1985 424pp with 356 illustrations, 32 of which in colour. Large square 4to with 
very good vg.  Top edge of book block a little specked with age. Comprehensive study of the artist’s work and 
its cultural context, produced in conjunction with an exhibition held at the Museum of Modern Art, New York.   
[ref: 18101 ] £140 
 
189. [SITUATIONISTS] BLAZWICK, Owona in consultation with FRANCIS, Mark. WOLLEN, Peter and IMRIE, 
Malcolm. An Endless Adventure...an Endless Passion...an Endless Banquet: a Situationist Scrapbook   
London Verso/ICA 1989 96pp, illustrated with line ills, 4to.  With contrasting paper wrappers. Wrappers 
preserved in self-adhesive plastic else very good copy. The book comprises The Situationist International, 
Selected Documents from 1957 to 1962. Documents tracing the impact on British culture from the 1960s to 
the 1980s. This publication accompanies the exhibition: “On The Passage of a Few People Through a Brief 
Period of Time.”   [ 18515] £40 
 
190. [STREAMLINING] PERREAULT, John.. Streamline Design: How the Future Was New York Queens Museum 

County Art and Cultural Center 1984 65pp illustrated with b/w plates. Square 4to. Decorated wrappers, 

silvered end papers. On streamlining with a discussion of the designers involved including Dreyfus, Teague, Bel 

Geddes , Raymond Loewy etc..  [ 18298 ] £20 

191. STUCKISTS – CHILDISH,  Billy. Words and Music by.  The Turner 
Prize Song Art or Arse? You be the judge  
Promoted by Joe Crompton  2000 Limited edition CD. Includes the title 
song, The Turner Prize Song Art or Arse? - You Be the Judge with Tracey 
Emin's voice at the beginning, and another song, Anachronism in the UK, 
both written and sung by Billy Childish with Wolf Howard, plus The 
Turner Prize Manifesto, read by Charles Thomson. In original plastic box 
with cover picture of “The Tat Gallery”. Produced in 2000 in association 
with a rival exhibition, The Real Turner Prize Show, which denounced the 
Turner prize, one of the most prestigious in the world, as "an ongoing 
national joke". The serious point of the Stuckists was that the traditional 
skills of painting and sculpture were rubbished by what they called "the 
Serota brigade" after Sir Nicholas Serota, Director of the Tate.   [ref: 18239 ] £45 
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192.[TATLIN] ZHADOVA ALEKSEEVNA, Larissa. (Edited by) Tatlin  
London Thames and Hudson 1988 533pp b/w + colour illustrations. 4to. Black cloth boards with red embossed 
title on the spine + embossed publisher’s logo on the upper board. Illustrated dust wrapper, slightly rubbed in 
places else a very good copy. An extensive analysis of Tatlin’s work with over 500 colour and b/w illustrations. 
Foreword by K. M. Simonov, a speech that opened Tatlin’s exhibition in Moscow 1977.   [ref: 18409 ] £40 
 
193.  [ULM] TRIVEDI,  Kirti. Readings fom ULM Selected articles from the Journal of the Ulm School of Design 
(Hochschule fur Gestaltung Ulm)  
Bombay IDC 1989 294pp typeset text, Xeroxed illustrations.  
Decorated end papers. 4to. Very good in good dust wrapper. 
Published on the occasion of the International Seminar “Design 
Education: Ulm and After”. An uncommon publication. Published on 
the occasion of the International Seminar "Design Education: Ulm and 
After" (Bombay, India), this important title republishes select articles 
from the Ulm School of Design Journals (1958–1968), one of the most 
influential design schools in the 2nd half of the century. "We feel, the 
material in the Ulm volumes should form part of the essential reading 
of all designers – it is too important to be forgotten or ignored." — 
Kirti Trivedi.[ 18519] £180 
 
194. WHITELEY, Nigel. (foreword) Tradition and the Modern   
Lancaster The Department of Visual Arts, The University of Lancaster 
1992 46pp exhibition catalogue, b/w illustrations with captions. Sq 4to 
illustrated wrappers. This exhibition was a result of a collaborative 
research project  in the department of Visual Arts at the University of 
Lancaster. [ 18497] £15 
 
195. WHITELEY, Nigel. Design for Society   
London, Reaktion Press 1993 x+182pp with 41 b/w illustrations. Wraps version. vg. This volume analyzes 
design's role within the consumer society and discusses what our obsession with it tells us about the present 
state of our own culture. Whiteley reviews the implications for design of the Green movement, the growing 
impact of feminism, and the ideas of "socially responsible" designers. In doing so he prepares the ground for a 
more self-aware and just development of design.   [10610] £18 
 
196. WHITELEY, Nigel. Pop Design: Modernism to Mod Pop Theory and Design 1952-1972 
London, The Design Council 1987 240pp illustrated in b/w/ Decorated wrappers. Slightly worn at the edges. An 
overview of the development of pop culture and how it links into design. Indeed the essence of the books 
selected from Nigel Whiteley’s book collection. £16.50 
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